HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1

FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709 P.O. NO.: 101472
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
INITIAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
ATTEN: LOUIS E. HOQOD, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 0 DAYS
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 6 DAYS
ESTIMATE NO.: 3 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 306 DAYS
INVOICE NO. 130303 SPENT DAYS: 82 DAYS
START DATE 8/5/2013 DAYS REMAINING: 224 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 6/1/2014
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 10/29/2013 RAIN DAYS TO DATE: 15 DAYS
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 10/29/2013
A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TQ DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE: $4,751,060.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 $11,260.81
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: +or- $11,260.81
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,762,320.81
B. EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $510,932.57
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIQD: EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $428,958.24
3. MATERIALS ON SITE:
TOTAL EARNINGS $939,890.81
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of $939,890.81 $93,989.08
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $845,901.73
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $459,839.31
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE: $386,062.42

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

PREPARED BY: /g///éj. 4_4: tf.}’/ DATE: /¢-3°—/3

Contr#r: Hassell Construction Company, Inc.

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
(A

Y4 pate: -/ /3
roject Representative
APPROVED Bv-m fﬁé—c) & DATE: //"4—/ 2

Engineer

APPROVED BY:




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709
PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

For and in consideration of the sum of $386,062.42 representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the referenced project in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated 10/29/2013 covering all such work less

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned
in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damages or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said project, prior to above date. The undersigned further
releases and waives any and all liens or lien rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend
County, Texas arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,751,060.00
CHANGE ORDERS: ADD $11,260.81
DEDUCT $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,762,320.81
VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $939,890.81
LESS 10% RETENTION: $93,989.08
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $845,901.73
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS: $459,839.31
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $386,062.42

TOTAL REQUESTED TO DATE: $845,901.73

CONTRACT BALANCE: $3,916,419.08
RETENTION THIS REQUEST: $42,895.82
RETENTION PREVIOUS: $51,093.26
RETENTION TO DATE: $93,989.08

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
8 .
/{ [/(, L{W/y
E.J. RFQE?K, VICE PRESIDENT
VA

(teloer 207 2013 by E. J. Rebecek,

‘\ 1’“&( 'l Q A S S L/"L N

Notary Public for the State of Texas

NATALIE ELENA SILVAS My commission expires: 5/ =/ ~ |}
NOQTARY PUBLIC

o
%ﬁy COMMISSION EXPIRES:

OF % 03-12-2017
FPEERESS

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Sworn and subscribed before me, a notary public on £
Vice President of said corporation.




£03 €0ELWIINATOD SOE MW LY TXW LY O\siuswnoog Appsiuawnoogy3 Lol WY 90:L €L02/62/01
0008 00708 Go'0ses %000 |00°0 00'0 00'L v3 WHOLS ,#2 '8 .81 ¥O4 XO8 NOLLONNI "MMS ‘WiS| 92
00000268 [001000'258 0000728 %0005 |00°S 300 00§ o v 08 NOLISNAF e wis| sz
00°0% 00°0% 00°000'2% %0070 000 000 00'clL w3 ao4 NO HIN "8MS LS| vz
00°0% 00°0% 00°000'+$ %0070 000 000 00'L v3 ZL-8% HIN HMS LSt sz
00°265% 002+9% 00'Lg %296 00°Z¥9 00°0% 00°Z6S 00°0v9'9 11 ALI4YS HONaNLl 2z
0008 00'0$ 00'vis %000 000 000 000 JIPNYITD HLIM (NIVHA Q¥YA) 3did 92-4aS ‘LbZe-0 INLSY OAd .£] 12
00'0% 00'0% 00'51L% %000 000 000
00°0F 47| LNONYETO/M (NIVHA Q¥VA) 3dId 92-4aS Lb2Z-0 WLSY OAd .| 02
00'0$ 90’08 00'55% %000 1000 000 00'0Z 1 998 ANYS "8V1S "LIND il 10 92-0 NLSY 42y .8L| 61
0008 uoo% 00'9vs %000 [00°0 00'0 0009 1 2599 'ALS ‘NIl 10 92-0 LSV 4oy .81 8L
0008 10108 G0'8¥$ %900 o0 000 0009 41 @799 ANVS '8¥LS "LWD 3daH .¥2| LI
00'FZ0'ES 00'¥20'ES 00°c9% %0091 00’8y 00’0 00°8% 999
00°00€ 41| ONVS '8VLS "LIND “SLF 9/ HLIM Il 10 92-0 WLSY do¥ .v2| 9t
00°08 00°08 00'Lss %000 (000 00'0 00°0% n 998 QLS “SLF O/ HLIM IIl 1O 9/-0 WLSY dD¥ 2| Si
00'as ao'es s %000 100°0 00'0 0008 1 898 QLS “SLM O/ HLIM 11l 19 92-0 WLSY dO¥ .08| 1
00728 s 00v2ecs 0'es %l99y  [0082 000 0082 839
0009 1| aNvS '8vLs LW “SLr O/ HLIM Il 10 94-0 WLSY d0¥ .0g| €1
00°0% 00°0% 000ZLS %000 000 000 99
00°0L 1| ONVS '8vLS LD “SLF 9/d HLIM Il 10 94-0 WLSY dod .2v| 2b
00’08 00'0s 00'5048 %000 00°0 00'0 00°0L 11 999 'GLS “SLM O/ HLIM 11l 19 920 NLSY dDd .2v| L1
a0 os 00708 00°0EL$ %000 jood 000 000} 11 @98 "G1S "SLM O/ HLIM 11l 19 92-0 INLSY dOd .8F| 0L
00°005°22% 00'005'22% 00°052% %00°004 00°06 000 00706 =99
00°06 47| GNYS "8YLS "LIND 058-0 WLSY "MMS LS 82Y 1S034d ¥ X 5| 6
0000018 [000Z200iS  [00'+23s %0000F 00028 000 00°02¢ 258
00°0.€ 41| aNVS "8YLS "LIND 058-0 WLSY "MMS WLS 89 1S03¥d S X .| 8
00°0% 00°0% oo'LLeS %000 000 000 34
00057 41| NVS 8YLS "LIND 058-0 WLSY "MMS LS 824 1S03ud §X 9| £
00'0% 00'0% 00°EvES %000 000 000 aed
000£L'Z 41| NVS "8YLS "LIND 058-0 WLSY "MMS 1S 80Y 1S034d S X .| 9
00°00£'2LS 00°008'28$ 00°0L¥S %00°00L |00°08 00°0§ 00°0¢ 0008 iy 9799 “OLS 058-0 INLSY "MMS WLS 898 9% 8| §
00'052'62$ a0 Ech 00'59¢$ %00°00L  100°05 00'0 00°05 00°08 41| 999 ‘ONYS GYLS LMD '098-0 NLSY MM STNLS 908 9X 8] ¥
00°08z°L2$ 00'092°1L2% 00°08% %LLLE 00°95 000 00°99 00081 11 999 '0LS '058-0 WLSY MM SIS 994 S X .8 ¢
00°0% 0008 00°09€$ %000 1000 00°0 00'086'L 41| 999 aNvS "9YLS "LND '058-0 WLSY ‘MM SIS 808 SX 8| ¢
00'0% 00°08 00'59€$ %ooa  jooo 00’0 00°0¢ 41| 999 aNvs '8v.LS "LND '058-0 WLSY MM STNLS 808 X 8] 1
JDVNIVHA - alg 35vaE 1
JLVINILLST SIHL LNNOWNY A214d AdWNOD EIR-[afel} 153 A3ud 1S3 SIHL ALILNYNOLINN W31l 40 NOILLJI¥253a| "ON
V101 Jv.10L 1IND % Alunvno| AulNvnD| ALLLNVND|  LOVHINOD o84
£10Z ‘62 41290300 JLva
0.52-£68/182 £10Z ‘62120 03 | 10 ‘3d
9904 SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH 4153 #153
¥ILSITIOH 14191 SYX3L ‘ANOINHOIN 501
"INI"OD NOLLONYLSNOD T138SYH IAIEA MIINGTOD AWYN
60.# L23rodd ALNISON ALNNOD AN38 L1404 #aor
I Hd S3LLNI2YVE 3OVNIVEA TYNOID3Y ANV IAIEA MIIALTOD royd




£03 S0EIWATINGTOD E0E W LYATX\W LY \suawnaog Appsuswnaogy3 Liog WV 90:L £L0Z/62/01
¥IM3IS ANVLINVS - Qi@ 3sval 1l
dd 008 00°0ces %*000  Jovo 000 0oL 1 XOgTIVIN "1SIX3 30OVIdIUADVATYSAAOWIY| €5
w'os did 000021 %ooo  Jood 00'0 00°L s NOIS “1SIX3 30V1dIWAOVATYS/AAONTY| 28
ks m i 0000 1% %00 jovo 000 00'4 s 34VOSANYT “LSIX3 FOVATVS/AAONTY| 1§
0008 0000828 0000828 %99l [00L 001 e e e
009 va| 0L TIVMAYIH L¥3AIND 3did “LSIX3 40 3SOJSIAANOWTY| 05
00'LLY' LES 00°862'8€% 00°'6ES %bS'GL 00°zE6 Q0°EEY 00°6¥S TWAD3 YO TIHANYT
000081 1| 318vLINS 0L 3did "UMS WLS "LSIX3 40 3SOJSIABAONIY| 6%
00°0% 00'000'9% 00'ves %00°00} 00°0se 00052 YNNI ¥O TIH4ANYT 318YLINS
00°05Z AS 0L "LWAd 3d01S "ONOD "LSIX3 40 3SOdSIANONIY| 8p
00°0% 00°0% 00°0p5S %00°0 000 o000 WYNO3 O TTHANY
00'L va|  318YLINS OL HIN "¥MS LS “LSIX3 40 3S0dSIA/ZAONTY| v
00°0% 00°0% 00°062% %000 000 000 WO HO TIHANYT 378YLINS
00y val 0L IYNLONYLS LI INI “ONOD "LSIX3 4O ISOJSIAANOWIN| 9v
a0R 2% dughnes 00'000°2S %00'00} |00’} 00'0 00° 00'L val  MMS WIS LT LSIX3 OL "¥MS WLS 80Y & X S LOANNOD| S
oe0% anas 00'08¢$ %000 000 00'0 00’} v3 13INI OL NIV¥A DA L€ “LSIX3 193INNOD| #b
00'0$ 00°'0$ 00°05€ES %000 (000 00'0 00k v3 137INI OL NIvHd OAd .2/1-L "LSIX3 LOINNOD| e
00'0% po'es 0'sL$ %000 000 00°0 00°00.'Z AS "LINAD 3OS "ONOD MOIHL S| z¥
w'os s 00°00vZ$ %000 [00°0 00’0 00'L v3 80¥ v X 8 ¥04 9N7d ¥owg| 1y
oros oos 00'006°}$ %000 000 00'0 00'L v3 804 ¥ X .6 404 ON1d Mgl or
i g i %000 |00 o0 002 v3 dO¥ 4T 404 ON1d MOlyg| 6¢
00°0% 00°0% 00°000°LS$ %000 000 000 00z w3 13INI V. 3dALl se
00°008'c$ 00°00£'€$ 00°002'2% %1991 05’} [elolv] 0s'L 006 w3 LIINI W0, 3dAL| 28
00°0% 00°0% 00°001L'2% %00°0 000 000 00z w3 13INIL9. 3dALl og
00°0% 00°0% 00002'2s %00°0 Qoo 000 00°SlL v3 13N .2-H. 3dAL| S8
0008 0008 00°000'%8 %000 |000 000 o e A, S e
D08 o 0000128 %000 000 000 00z v3 ON38 334930 8 1S¥I3ud S X 9| €€
0008 00'0% 00'005°25 %000 (000 00'0 00z V3 ON38 33¥930 918¥03ud S X..| ZE
ooos ooio% 0Ro0s:zE %000 000 00°0 002 V3 ON3g 334930 8 1SVOTud S X 2| LE
wa'es g A %000 [00°0 000 002 v3 ON38 339930 L1 1SYO3ud S X 2| 0F
00'0% 00'0% 00°005'2% %000 000 00'0 00z V3 ON38 33Y¥93d 9L 1SvD3ud S X.4| 62
00'0% oes Onoezs %000 000 00°0 00z V3 QN3 33493A Sv LSYOTud & X8| 82
00°000'cs 00°000°E$ 00°000°E$ %00°00} QoL [elolv] 00'L 00°L w3 gN3g 339930 LS 1SVYIINd 9 X 8| L2
FLVYINILST SIHL LNNOWY F2ldd dINOD J1lva Ol 153 AJdd 1S3 SIHL ALILNVADLIND W31l 40 NOILdI¥DS3d| "ON
Tvi0L Tvi0L LIND % Alunvno| AsiNvnD| ALLNVND|  LOVHINOD o84
£10Z ‘62 1390120 JLva
0.L52-£68/182 £10Z ‘62 190 01 | 190 "d3ad
99022 SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH 4183 #153
¥ILSITIOH L419L SYX3L ‘GNOINHOIN 20
"ONIT02 NOILONYLSNOD T1388YH IAEA MIINDT0D FNYN
604# LO3royd ALITIEON ALNNOD AN3E LHO4 #490r
I Hd SALLIMIOVL I9VYNIVEA TYNOID3Y ANV 3AIKNA MIIALTOD royd




£03 £0SIWAINETOD SO LV LYA XV LY O\siuswnaog Apsiuswnaogy3 Liog WY 90:L €L0Z/62/01
i 00081 13 006 %00°00L  J00°0¥ 000 oo'oy 00°0% 1 888 'ALS "M 05 SSVY1 81-40 006-0 OAd L8| ¥
00oyaes 000ro'es 00'9e% %0000} 0008 00'0 00°08 00'08 1 999 '01S T 051 SSY10 81-40 006-0 OAd 24| €
00'05.'8L% 00'525'vZ$ 0068 %08 0EL 00°L2E 00 LL 00'092 %4 ANYS
00052 Ey ‘gVLS "LIND "INITYILYM 051 SSY10 81-40 S06-0 OAd 91| 2
00SL9%TS  |00'SLZTHS  |05eSS %00100L |00'0LLZT  J00'0¥TT 00OV 00°0LL'2 11 %98 QLS ‘INITYILYM 051 SSY1D 8140 S06-0 ONd .9L| |
WILVAL - 19 ASVE| 111
ok o0 is Y00z 14 woooon oo o4 00°L va HIA HMS NVS M3N OL “¥MS N¥S .01 M3IN 19INNOD| 02
00°0% 00°00L'LS 00°00L'LS %0000 QoL 00'L HIN “SMS NVS
00'} va| "1SIX3 OL “MMS NvS 3did NONI 311L9Nd .8 M3N LOINNOD| 61
00 oD:aDsck goneLs %00:00k  JoorE 0wz 002 v3 HIN “HMS NVS M3N OL "¥MS NYS .S) “LSIX3 LOINNOD| 81
ea0 000e’ES Qo'o0l1$ %0000, [0 e 00°¢ v3 HIN "SMS NYS “LSIXT OL "MMS NYS .21 M3IN 19INN0DI| L1
ke npances OpORkLE %00°00} |00 0z 00z va| HIN "MMS NVS dONA M3N OL MMS NVS .ZL "LSIX3 L9INNO9| 9t
b i oares %000 o000 00'0 00'} v3 dWY1D 8 ONTd ‘8MS NVS .2L| §1
oo 005 00'0zzs %000 Jo0'0 00°0 00°} v3 dWY10 8 ONTd "UMS NVS .8| PL
0008 00°0£8'v$ 00°SPES %0002 00'vL Q0'¥L 1¥09 SAOLLLLNIWID
MOIHL o+ “NIN HLIM ONITYIS ‘NOILYHYd3¥d ‘ONINYITO
0002 4A IONI ‘HIN "MMS NVS 1S¥D3dd HO MOI1ug “LSIX3 ‘gvHI3y| €l
. . ; e _ .
e ke oo wovy - We Pl 30YYO TYNI4 HOLYIN OL dOL LSNPV 8 dOL DINLNIO0T
009 v3 HLIM 30V1d3Y 2 dOL HIN "MMS NYS "1SIX3 IA0N3Y| 2L
00°0% 00'5.¥S 00'SL¥S %00°001 0oL Q0L YN ¥O TIIANYT
00' va| 318V LINS OL HIN "¥MS NYS "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIaEAA0NIYN[ 11
0ood i " %000 000 000 00°0L v3 1H3SNI NOLLNIATYD MOT4NI JTOHNYIN| 0L
00'08 00's8l'z$ 00°5L1$ %0§'Ly |06 00’6} 00°0% 4A HLd3Q .8 ¥3A0 HA "MMS NVS 804 Hid3a valx3| 6
0008 0000’28 00°009°e$ %00°00L J00T 002 00z v3 dOL DIMINIDOI/M HIN "HMS NS dovd| 8
00°0% 00'0% 00009'cs %0070 oo'Q Q00 00} v3 HIA "HMS NYS dO¥a 3
0008 0000023 0000928 %00°00L  |00°k 00 00') v3 dOL DRINIOOT HLIM HIN "¥MS NvS ‘aLs| 9
00°0% 00°0% 00°009'Z$ %000 Qo0 Qoo 00°L v3 HIN “SMS NVYS “als g
00'0% 00'89cs Q0'Ls %S8ve Q0'89g Q0'g9g 00°88¢ 1 “HMS NYS 404 ALIHVS HONIHL v
00'0% 00 ¥ZE'CS Q0'ces %00°001 00'8g [0 14 wdap ¥L-ZL oNIaa3g
Q1S 'g¥Z1-a INLSY ONINIT HORIZLNI INTTAHLIATOL TIN
00'8Z 41| Ov HLIM ZS SSY10 9p/-Y WLSY “¥MS NS NOMI 311L0Na 8] €
00°08 0008 00°LE$ %000 000 00’0 0002 41| HLd3a Z1-0L ‘999 "OLS "MMS NVS PE0E-0 92-H0S OAd 8| T
0008 00°009°¢}S 000vS %0000F [000%E 00°0vE Hid3d b
00°0¥E J1|-ZL ‘999 ANYS 'GVLS "LIND “"YMS NVS PE0E- 92-¥AS OAd 21| L
JLVINILST SIHL LNNOWY 3214d AdNOD 3Jlva oL 183 A3ud 153 SIHL ALILNYNODLINA W31l 40 NOILdI¥OS3d| "ON
Tvi0L Tvi0L LIND 9%| ALuNvAD| ALiiNvND| ALNVND|  LOVHINOD 984
£1.0Z ‘62 1390300 J1lva
0.SZ-£68/1L82 £10Z ‘623190 03 |L 120 ‘d3ad
99044 SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH o# 153 #153
Y3LSITIOH LEL9E SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIN 001
"INI"OD NOLLONYWLSNOD T13SSYH INIEA MIINATO0D JANYN
602# 1L23r0dd ALINMIFGON ALNNOD QN3 LHO4 #aor
L Hd S3LLMIDOVL IDVYNIVHEA TYNOID3Y ANV AIEA MIINAT0D royd




£03 E0ELVWIINA 10D E0E W LYATXY Ly Qisiuswnoog Apgisiuawnsoqy3 Lioy WY 90:L £102Z/62/0}

SIWALI MHOM TOANIE - 19 ASvea| Al
00'08 00°0$ 00°088% %000 |000 000 00'L v3 "OAS ¥3LVYM LHOHS JTONIS .| +E
2008 i 00'00¥'1$ %0000 000 00'0 00’ va "OAS HILYM ONOT I1ONIS 1| €€
0005188 0009183 00007'¢3 %0008 |0v2Z 000 e o 61 S
00'0% 00°000°¢$ 00°005°L$ %00'001 (002 oz 00'Z v3 (1D3INNOD 13M) "TM .8 "LSIX3 OL TM .9 LOINNOD| 1€
0008 00'00618 00'006'13 %00'00L  f00°} 00’ 00') w3 (LOINNOD 13M) “T'M .8 F'LSIXT OL "TM .8 LO3INNOJ| 0F
ORE i s NE00E 8 e b 0o’ 00’} 3 (1D3INNOD 13M) “TM 2L “LSIX3 OL “TM .2} LOINNOD| 62
Roos i oagrss RREaeE  jot 0o’k 00'} v3 (LO3NNOD L3M) TM.9 "LSIX3 OL "TM .2} LOINNOD| 82
i i D;0iES %000 000 000 00'} v3 (LO3INNOD 13M) “TM .9 "LSIX3 OL "TM .9} LO3N0D| /2
RID 00 0oL e M HeeTE 001 00’4 00 v3 (LOINNOD LIM) “TM .2} "LSIX3 OL “TM .9} LOINNOI| 92
00°008'¢$ 00°008'c$ 00°008°¢$ %00'001  [00° 00’0 0o’k 00°L va|  (NOILOINNOD L3IM) “TM 9L “LSIX3 OL "TM .94 LOINNOD| §2
00°0% 00°0% Qooees %0070 000 000 00’1 v3 dAV10 % 9N1d .21 vz
00°0% 00°56Z% 00°562% %00°00L 00k [ 00°L v3 dNvI1D % ond .8l £z
00'5.8% 00°0SL°LS 00°5.8% %0000 00'¢e 00'L 00’k 002 w3 aN3g 33¥93ASE X .91 22
00°00Z 18 0000728 00002 18 %0000F |00 001 w0t pres b T R
00°0% 00°000°L$ 00°005% %00°00} Qo 00e 002 v 331.,9X.2l oz
0008 00°00028 0000018 %0000F [00C W02 o va S
00°005'c$ 00°005°0LS 00°00.8% %00°00} 005t Q001 00's 00°SL 3 331.9%.91 81
000022 00°00%' ¥$ 00°00L°1LS %00°00} ooy 002 00z 00t w3 331L.2 X9 ZL
00°0% 00°00¥' LS 00°00¥' L% %0000} Q0oL 00°L 00°L w3 331,91 X.91 9L
00'0% 00°009'2% 00°009'Z$ %00°001 Q0L 00'L 00°L w3 (AdNg #) IATVA HSNI4] 5L
00°000°0L% 00°000°'SZ$ 00°005'Z$ %00°00L 000k 00'9 (111 4 00°0L w3 (AdNg S) IATYA HSN4] L
00°002° L% 00°00Z'6L% 00°002'L$ %00°00L 009l 00°01 00'9 00°9L V3 avd ‘INOJ HLIM X085 ‘A9 .9l €l
00°0% 00°002'c% 00°009'L$ %00°001 00e 00'e 002 w3 avd ‘ONOJ HLIM X088 ‘A9 .8l 2l
00°009°Z$ 00°008'.L% 00'009'2% %00°00L oo'e 002 00k 0o w3 avd ‘ONOD HLIM X088 'AN'D .Z) LL
00000618 00005578 0000598 %00°00F  |00°Z 00's 00z - ”~ =Rt R
00°€96% 00'62E'ES 0o0'Ls Y%lL'S6 00'BZE'S 00'99¢€'2 00°€96 00°00S's 41 “ISNOD "T'M HO4 IWTLSAS ALIHVS HONTHL 8
goig oo SomveR %000 [00'0 900 000z} 41 1M NOILDIS 133LS 03013M 91| 8
MRceE b N0:z8 %0y |oons o 0 00°0 41 999 'QLS “TM 051 SSVIO 81-4Q 0060 OAd 9| £
00°2998 00°¥61'2$ oo'ses %gL'99  |00'98 00°E9 00'ez 00°08L 11| =99 aNvs ‘8vLS LD "M 0S5 SSY10 81-4d 006-0 9Ad 9| 9
oo Ls 00'999cS it HhighL 0098 ogss WERE 00'02L 41| 999 ONVS '8VLS "LIND "T'M 0SL SSV1D 81-40 006-0 OAd 8| §
JLVYINILS3 SIHL LNNONWY 320dd IdINOD Jlva ol 1S3 AJdd 1S3 SIHL ALLLNYNOLINN W3LI 40 NOLLJINDS3d| "ON
V101 vi0L 1INA % ALLNVAD| ALILNVND| ALLNVAD| 1OVMINOD 284
£1.0Z ‘62 1990320 aLva
0.92-€68/182 £10Z ‘62 120 03 | 390 ‘d3d
9904L SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH £4153 #153
H3LSITIOH LELSE SYX3AL ‘ONOWHOIY 001
"ONI"O9 NOLLONWLSNOD T13$SYH ANEA MAINGTOD JINVN
60L# LD3rO¥d ALIISOW ALNNOD AN3E 1804 #g0r

1L Hd SAILITIOVL IDOVNIVHA TYNOIDIY ANV IANA MIINSTOD royd




£03 £0€1WAINGTO0D £0SIV LYYWV LY Oisiuawnaog Ap\siuawnaody 3 Liog WY 90:L EL0E/62/01
00'0% 00°0% 00'z% %0070 000 Q00 00°089'S 1 guno aNoD .9l oL
i 005 g i %000 000 00'0 00°052'L AS “LINAd IMAS "ONOD MOIHL .Z/L-p| 6
00°0% 00°0% 00°000'LS %000 Q00 Qoo 0001 v3 ATDNISSY dINVH MIMAS 2
0008 s 00'ves %oga  jogo 00’0 00°08Y AS LINAG "AMANG “ONOD MOIHL 9| £
00'0$ 00'08 00'0e$ %000 000 00’0 00°0S€E AS "LINAD AMAYT "ONOD MOIHL .2/L+| 9
00°0%¢ 00°0% 00'¥S %000 00’0 000 AS/Sg1
or 269-0 0dS %56 OL LOVdINOD (QOHLIN AYNTS)
00028 AS|  HLd30.9 OL LHOIEIM Ag JNM %8 HLIM 8vLS 3avuosans| g
00°0% 00°0% 05°5% %0070 oo'o Q00 AS/SE1
£5 869-0 AdS %56 OL 1OVdINOD (QOHLIN AYENTS)
00006'st | AS|  H1d3Q.8 OL HLOIIM A8 3NN %8 HLIM "8vLS 3avyo8ans| v
00'0% 00°0% 00°LLS %0070 oo'a Q00 969-0 WLSY adS %56 OL
(+]
00°058 As|  10vdin0D ‘3Sva TvN03 MO INOLSINM AIHSNYD WOIHL .8| €
00°0% 00°0% 00°¥ES %000 Qoo Qoo
00°008 AS| (X1 30VANNS @ SJAL O¥E WILI LOGXL) OVIHWH MOIHL .2/L-2| 2
0o o8 00'08 99'9es %000 (000 00’ 00°009°€L AS "LINAC "ONOD MOIHL 8| 1
NOLLOTULSNOD JSTIN ANV ONIAVI -qig asva| A
0008 0008 00°00¥'Z8 %o0d oo 00°0 00'L v3 INIWLYIUL AN TIveauvno| b
0008 0008 i %ouQ oo 00'0 00’} v3 Y38 J14HL - 3ON34 1vHaNYNO Wy3g TvL3n| Gb
0008 00:03 00'szs %000 |00°0 00'0 00°0% 1 (@3173MOQ) 88N9 9| L
0008 00°0% 00°0ZLS %0070 Qoo Q00 00°L9 1 (zozL AL) Tivy| €L
0008 00°0% a0orLs %000 Qoo Q00 0058 1 AMNN._. }._.u vyl z1
ook oS 00zHS %000 (000 nea 00°'86% a1 SYIONVH LINANOD - T33LS JUNLONYLS| L1
no'cs e 00°000°1$ %000 |00°0 00'0 00'6L AD JUNLONYLS 8Y1S "ONOD ONIANTLXT .S, SS¥12| 0L
e 0008 00°005°L$ %0oa oo 00'0 0z'sL AD 3MNLONYLS 8IS "ONOD ONIANILX3 0. SSY19| 6
i 000 00'z$ %o0a oo 000 0028)'L S (11 SSV10) INIWLYIHL J0V4uNS ONOD| 8
did 008 000k %000 fo0'0 000 0s°sg) 4 (51ESS) Wy3g 8¥1S ONOD a3SSIMLSId| £
00'o$ N poraaks %000 fo0'0 000 00°68 4 (5LgSP) Wy3g 8¥1S "ONOD a3SSIULSIHd| 9
ogas o'os 00°005% %000 000 00'0 00°8¢ AD 8v1S HOVO¥ddY ‘ONOD § Ssv19| 6
Qooe 003 DoaeLs #oup o 000 00°00% 41 SONITId "ONO?D 03SS3YLSTUd| ¥
00°0% 00'0% 00°0L% %000 [eloRv] 000 0002 AD T4MOVE ANYS £
aoas 00°08 00518 %000 00’0 000 0002 AD (TINNVHD) NOLLYAYDX3| 2
00°0% 00'00G'L$ 00'000'52% %00°0e o0g0 0e'0 v “INOD
00'L 51| ‘avis "ONOD “TIVMONIM "ONOD ‘dii-did "ONOD IAOWIY| |
JLVINILS3 SIHL LNNOWY 3214dd AdINOD 3Lvad OL 153 AJud 183 SIHL ALLLNYNODLINN W3LI 40 NOILdIYDS3d| "ON
IVLOL IVLIOL LIND % ALILNYND|  ALILNYND| ALILNYND 1OVHLNOD 094
£1.0Z ‘62 41990300 31va
0£52-£68/182 €102 ‘62 120 01 L O ‘d3ad
990LL SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH g# 183 #1853
Y3LSITICH LEL9L SYX3L ‘ONOWHIIY 007
"ONI"OD NOILLONWLSNOD TI13SSYH IAIHA MIINGT0D JINVYN
604# LOArQxd ALIMIEON ALNNOD AN3Ig LHO4 #dor
L Hd S3ILINIOVY4 IDVNIVHEA TYNOIDIY ANV IAINA MIIAAT0D rodd




£03 L0ELWIIAAT0D S0E LW YA TV LY QSuawnoog Apsiuawndogy:3 Log WY 90:-L €L0Z/6Z/0)
0008 00'0% i0/MGQ# 000 000
s pepes s it wooOn: |0 s 00’} s -+L2+v2 ©® LOM4NOD INIISYO| LO/D
v28/5c8 ¥2815°C8 95'p68s %00°00F _|00°F 000 0% - ﬁ R e
00°0% 00'0% i0/Na# 000 000
0008 0000018 00°0058 %0000+ [002 002 O 7 R e
g3L3aql ze
kg oo as S0 el §£0 00'} S 000'528  IOVNIVHA 3 ONIAYL "HILYM HO4 ONDIVLS| 1€
0008 g an008 18 %oon oo 00’0 00°L 51| ddd ¥3LVM WLS “TOYLINOD NOLLYINIWIAIS ® NOISOY3| 0f
00°0% 00°0% 00'000'€2$ %00°0 000 000 4 f
013 ‘SMOYHY TYNOLLOINIA
00°L 51 ‘SUYE dOLS DLLSYIdOWHTHL "TONI SONIMHWIN “LWAd| 62
00 00+'es 00°002'0L% 00°000'FES %0070 0g'0 0g0 oo IHNSOT9
QY0¥ B INYT HO4 SNY1d ¥NOLIA ‘SONIMUYIN “LINAd "dW3L
00'L 51 “I0Y.LNOD Jl44vHL ‘NIWOVTH 'SIAVOINEvYE ‘FOVNDIS| 82
00'0% 00°000'05% 00°000'05% %00°00) Q0L 0L 00°L s “0SIAl ‘JONYHNSNI ‘'sanNog| fz
00°0% 00°000°0LLS 00°000°0LL$ %00°00L oo0’'L 00’k 00°L 5] NOILYZITISON YOLOVHINOD| 92
00'0% 00°0% 00°0FLS %00°0 Qoo 000 00z v3 dNYI0 % ON1d JF| Sz
noog ki 00°000°'5$ %000 {000 00°0 00z v3 JTOHANVH NOLLYOINNWNOD| +Z
o008 00'0% 00018 %000 |o0'0 00'0 00°0£9'9 11 LINGNOD NOILYDINNWINGD DAd 7| €2
w'os 00°0% 00°eS %000 000 00'0 00°000°LL AS|  ONIMFLYM B SY3uv QI9UNLSId ONIQIIS HOININOYAAH| 22
Daos 00°0$ SL'€8 %000 000 060 00°005°} AS ONINILYM 3 SSYHO INILSNONY “LS Q0S aos| 12
Gishi i st poon [0 itk 0007 E TIVHONYH NVI¥1S3a3d| 02
oans i i oo foad k] 00°0v2 47 "AMANG “1SIX3 LNOYIANN| 61
i it R kol b 0e0 00085 AS "LINAd "ONOD "1S1X3 40 ISOdSIA/ANONIY| 8L
ouns pun2 paes hoeo  foos . 00'008'6 AS "LINAD LTVHJSY "LSIX3 40 3SOJSIQ/INONIY| L1
0u0s Rk pony i T Rk 00'005 41 "LWAd ONOD 8 L1VHdSY "1SIX3 LNOMYS| 9L
LA L pbe  Joozegk (e 002¢8'h  loo000'6L | AD WAOWSY 3 NOLLVAVOXS HONJHL “MMS 'WLsS| SL
00'0% 00°0% 05°9% %0070 Qoo 000 1104S 43M3s 3an1onl
LON S304 - 31IS WOH4 1¥1a SSTOXI dSIAMNTY ‘'SNOILOIS
SSONO M-0-Y ‘IAVHO 8 §YND TIIANOVE '869-0 OdS %S6
0000522 | A9| OL 1OVAWOD/AdVHS "SAMAYA B 133ULS 40 NOLLVAYOX3| ¥l
0008 0008 00558 %000 |000 000 009z 18 vudi INOD| el
anos 0008 00°21$ %000 j00°0 009 0006 AS|  NOILISNVML "AMANQ T¥ND3 O INOLSIWIT AIHSNMD 9| Zb
00°008'55% 00°008'55% 00'LES %00°00L 00008'L 000 00°008'L 3QVHOENS A3LIVHINOD
00°008'L AS HLIM 3SVE (MO¥18) DILTYHASY .9 QvOy SSIDIV 'diNaL| 11
JLVYNILLS3 SIHL ANNOWNY J214d AdiN0D 31va oL 1S3 AJdd 153 SIHL ALILNYNOLINN W3Ll 40 NOILdIYD2S3d| "ON
WLOL V101 LIND %| ALINVAD| ALLLNVAD| ALILNVAD| LOVMINOD o4
£102 ‘62 4999120 aLva
0£52-£68/182 £10Z ‘62 3190 01 | 120 ‘d3d
9902 SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH 4153 #153
¥ILSITIOH LLLIL SYX3L ‘ONOWHIIY 001
“ONI“OD NOILONYLSNOD T13SSYH IAEA MIINGTOD ANVN
602# L23royd ALINIGON ALNNOD AN3gG LHO04d #40r
L Hd SILLINIDYVLE 9VYNIVEA TYNOIDIY ANV INNA MIIAST0D royd




£03 £0ELVWIINA 10D E0E Y LA X\ LY Qisiuswnoog Ajsiuawnsogy3 Lol Wy 90:L EL02/62/0F
Z¥'290'99¢€S aNa LNNOWY
LE'6E8'66YS 33LVINLLS3 "Addd
€L°1L06'578S aviolans
80'686'C6$ JOVNIVLIY %01 -31va
18'068'6E6$ avioLans ‘A8 Q3dvd3dd
00'0$ ANVH NO T.LYIN
18'069'6E68 31V0 OL MHOM
¥2'856'8Z1$
00°0% 00°0% i0/NQ# (0070 000
00°0% 00°0% ig/Ma# (000 000
00°0% 00°0% i0/MQa# (0070 000
00°0% aoos i0/NIQ# [00°0 000
JLVINILS3 SIHL LNNOWY 3D014d 1dINOD J1vYaOL| L1S3IA3ud| 1S3 SIHL ALLLNYNOLIND N3 40 NOLLJI¥OS3a| "ON
V1oL IVLIOL 1IN %]  ALILNVYND| ALLLNYND| ALLLNYND| 1OVHLINOD 284
£10Z ‘62 4290190 3alva
0.52-£68/182 £10Z ‘62390 0} L 1O “¥ad
990.L SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH ¢#153 #1S3
YILSITIOH kEL9L SVYX3L 'ANOIWHOIY 007
"ONI"0D NOLLONYLSNOD T13SSYH JAI™A M3INST0D FNVN
604# LD3rodd ALITISON ALNNOD AN3E LY¥O4 #48or
L Hd S3LLIMIOVL IDVYNIVHA TYNOIDIY ANV IAIMA MIINST0D royd




