HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
12211 DUNCAN ROAD
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709 P.O. NO.: 100815

OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471

INITIAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
ATTEN: LOUIS E. HOOD, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 0 DAYS
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 0 DAYS
ESTIMATE NO.: 1 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
INVOICE NO. 130301 SPENT DAYS: 22 DAYS
START DATE 8/5/2013 DAYS REMAINING: 278 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 6/1/2014
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 8/26/2013 RAIN DAYS TO DATE: 3 DAYS
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 8/27/2013
A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE: $4,751,060.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
$0.00
e $0.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: +0r- $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,751,060.00
B. EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $0.00
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $305,332.00
3. MATERIALS ON SITE:
TOTAL EARNINGS $305,332.00
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of $305,332.00 $30,533.20
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $274,798.80
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $0.00
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE: $274,798.80

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

PREPARED BY: DATE: 5)/27/}#/3
Contray Hassell Construction Company, Inc. / “

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED B@M_ DATE: ?/_%/’5

Project Re resentative_
APPROVED BY%‘:{) MGCJZ DATE: (‘? / <. I// 3

Engineer




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709
PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 1
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS
For and in consideration of the sum of $274,798.80 representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the referenced project in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated 812712013 covering all such work less

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned
in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damages or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said project, prior to above date. The undersigned further
releases and waives any and all liens or lien rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend
County, Texas arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,751,060.00
CHANGE ORDERS: ADD $0.00
DEDUCT $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,751,060.00
VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $305,332.00
LESS 10% RETENTION: $30,533.20
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $274,798.80
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS: $0.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $274,798.80

TOTAL REQUESTED TO DATE: $274,798.80

CONTRACT BALANCE: $4,476,261.20
RETENTION THIS REQUEST: $30,533.20
RETENTION PREVIOUS: $0.00
RETENTION TO DATE: $30,5633.20

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

ph

£3J. REBELEK, VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Sworn and subscribed before me, a notary public on A!Q 2'-‘ Ilj , 2013 by E. J. Rebecek,

Vice President of said corporation.

NATALIE ELENA SILVAS Notary Public for the State of Texas

Ti
0":;%%7 My commission expires: 3) ,2 /,—7




103 E0ELMMIIAZTOD SOELVYLYA TV LYa\siuswnoog Axsiuswnoody:a 90| Wd 252 €10Z/L2/8
00'0% 0008 00'005'2$ %000 000 002 v3 AN3d 334930 9 1SVOIud S X .| TE ﬂ.
00'0$ 0008 00°005'2$ %000 000 002 v3 QON39 I34930 8 1SYOTUd S X .L| 1€ |
00'0$ 0008 00°005'Z$ %000  |000 002 v3 aN38 334O3A L1 1SVOIMd & X L] 0F
00'08$ 000$ 00008°2$ %000  |00°0 002 v3 aN38 334O3A 91 1SYOIUd S X .L| 62
00°0$ 0008 00009°Z$ %000 000 002 v3 aN39 334930 Gy LSYOTYd S X8| 82
00°0$ 000$ 00°000'c$ %000  |000 00} v3a aN39 33¥93A 1§ 1SYOTHd 8 X 8| LZ
00°0$ 0008 00'098% %000 000 00'} v3a WHOLS .PZ 2 .81 HO4 XO8 NOILONNI "MMS ‘N1S| 92
0008 0008 00°00%'2$ %000 000 0001 va| XOg NOILONNI "¥MS ‘WLS| sz
0008 00'0$ 00°000'Z$ %000 000 00°gl v3 904 NO HIN "¥MS ‘WLS| ¥2
0008 0008 00°000'¢$ %000  |00°0 00'L v3a W2L-87 HN "MMS LS| €2
0008 0008 00'L$ %000  |00°0 00°0%9'9 41 AL34YS HONIML| 22
0008 00'0$ 007L$ %000 000 00°0% A1DNYITO HLIM (NIV¥A QHVA) 3did 92-80S ‘L¥22-a WLSY OAd | 12
0008 00'0$ 00618 %000 000 00°0% 41/ LNONYITO/M (NIVHA AHVA) 3did 92-HaS 1#22-a WASY OAd JF| 02
0008 00'0$ 00858 %000  [00°0 0002 41 99 ANVS "8V.LS "LIWD "Il 10 94-0 WASY dOu .8L| 6L
0008 00'0$ 00'er$ %000 000 0009 41 994 'aLS "Il 19 92-0 WASY dOH 81| 81
0008 00'0$ 00'8¥$ %000 000 0009 41 899 ANVS ‘8YLS "LNO 3daH 42| L}
0008 00'0$ 00°€98 %000 000 00'00€ 41| aNVS '8V.S "LIND "SLI O/ HLIM 11l 10 94-0 WLSY dOY J¥2| 91
0008 00'0$ 00158 %000 000 00°'0% 41 9799 "ALS “S1r 9/ HLIM Il 19 92-0 WLSY dO¥ .¥2| S
00°0$ 00'0$ 00'69$ %000 000 0008 41 8728 "QLS “SLM O/ HLIM Il 10 92-0 WLSY dOM 08| ¥1
0008 0008 00'¢8$ %000 |00 0009 41 ANVS '8V1S "LIND “SLF O/ HLIM 11l 10 92-0 WISV dOH .08 €l
00'0$ 00'0$ 000218 %000 000 0001 411 aNVS 'gV.LS "LINO "SLF O/ HLIM 1Tl 10 92-0 WISV dOY .2¢| Zh
0008 0008 00'50L$ %000  |000 0001 41 2799 "ALS "S1M O HLIM 111 19 94-0 WISV dOd .2¥| )
0008 00'0$ 000818 %000 000 00°0L 4 8728 "ALS “SLM O/d HLIM Il 10 92-0 WLSY dOY 8| 0L |
0008 0008 00°052$ %000 |00 0006 41| ONVS "8Y.S "LINO 098-0 WLSY MMS 'W1S 80¥ 1S03d ¥ X S| 6
0008 00'0$ 00°122$ %000 |00 000 41| ONYS "8Y1S "LIND 058-0 WLSY "MMS ‘WIS 804 1SOTUd SX S| 8 |
0008 00'0$ 00't188 %000 000 00°05¥ 47| ONVS '8V.1S "LINO 0580 WLSY "MMS WLS 0¥ 1SOTd S X 9| L
0008 00'0$ 00°€¥ES %000  |00°0 000842 47/ ANVS '8V1S "LNO 068-0 NLSY "HMS WIS 80Y 1SOFdd G X.L| 9 |
0008 000$ 00°0LYS %000  |00°0 00°08 1 998 "0LS 0§8-0 NSV MMS ‘WS 908 9X 8| §
00°08 00'0$ 00'58¥8 %000  |00°0 00'0S 41 999 ONVS VLS "LIND '058-0 WLSY ‘UM STWIS 049X 8 ¥
0008 00'0$ 00'08€$ %000  |00°0 0008} 41 g98 '01S '068-0 WLSY MM SWIS 808 S X .8 €
0008 00'0% 00'0ses %000 000 00°086'L 41 999 ONVS ‘8VLS "LND '058-0 WISY M SWISEOM S X8 T |
0008 00'0$ 00'g9€$ %000 |000 00°0¢ 41 999 ANVS '8V.LS "LIND ‘'058-0 WLSY UM SIS 80H # X 8] |

ADVYNIVYEA - QIF 3svE I
BLYWILST SIHL LNNOWY' 30i8d| 714w0d|  3ivaol| 1S3 A3Md| 1S3 SHL|  ALLNVADLINN W3L1 40 NOILdIN0S3al 'ON
vL0L TWLl0l 1INN %| ALLNVND| ALILNVAD| ALIINVND| LOVMINOD ogd

0.52-£68/182

990.L SVX3L1 NOLSNOH
HILSITIOH LELSE
"ONI"02 NOILOMNYLENOD T13SSVH

£L0Z ‘92 1SNONV
£10Z 'S LSNONY OL § LSNDNY
l# 183
SYXAL ‘ONONHIIN
ANEA MAIALT0D
60.# LOArOdd ALITISOW ALNNOD ON3E L¥Od
I Hd S3LLINIOY4 IDVNIVHA TYNOIDIY ANV IAINA MIIAJTOD



103 0E£LMIIASTOD E0EMVLYOTXW LYA\Siuawnoog Ap\sjuawnoogy:3 90z Wd 252 El0Z/LE/e

0008 0008 0000928 %000  |000 00'L v3 HI ¥MS Nvs ‘als] s
00°0¥ES 00°0¥ES 00'}$ %ES’LB  |00°0VE 00°0ve 00'88E 41 "MMS NVS HO4 ALI4VS HONIHL| +
00'0$ 0008 00'¢8s %000 000 uyidep #1-z1 ONIQQ38E
'als ‘8¥z1-a WLSY ONINIT HOMILNI INTTAHLIATOL TN
00'82 41| Oov HLIM 26 SSVTI0 9¥2-V IWLSY "dMS NvS NOdI 31110Na 8| €
00'0$ 00'0$ 00268 %000 000 0002 41 Hld3a Zi-0l ‘g9 "ALS "HMS NVS ¥£0€-0 92-4AS OAd L8| ¢
00'009'¢}$ 00'009'cL$ 00'0F$ %0000 |00°0VE 00°0v¢ HLd3a .1
00°0%€ 41(-2} ‘989 ANVS "GV.LS "LIND “HMS NVS ¥E0£-0 92-HAS OAd W2} |
HIMIS AMVLINVS -dlg 3SvE| T
00°0% 000% 00'0e2$ %000 000 00'} s XOg1VIN " LSIX3 30V IdIH/AOVATVS/AAONIY| €S
0008 00'0$ 00'002'1$ %000 000 00’} s NOIS "LSIX3 IOV 1dIH/FADVATYS/ANOWIY| 2§
0008 00'0$ 00'000'1$ %000 000 00’ Sl 3dVOSANYT 'LSIX3 IOVATYS/ANONIY| 1S
00°00€'Z$ 00'008'Z$ 00'00€'2$ %.99L  [00') 00} O SO TN STavLIRe
00'9 v3|  OL TI¥MAVIH 1¥3ATND 3did “1SIX3 40 ISOJSIAANONIY| 0§
00/88'0L$  |00°/88'0L$ 00'6€$ %lEEE  [00°EEY 00°$EY WADI ¥O TIHANY
00°00€'} 41| 319vLINS OL 3did "¥MS "WLS "LSIXT 40 3SOdSIA/AAOWIY| 6%
o008 0008 00'ves woals  [0ad WND3 ¥O TIANYT 318YLINS
00052 AS OL 'LWAd 3d01S "ONOD "LSIX3 40 ISOSIA/AAONIY| 8%
00°0$ 000% 00°0rSs %000 00’0 IWNOI HO TNH4ANY]
00'} va|  318VLINS OL HAN "MMS "INLS "1SIX3 40 3SOdSIAAAOWIY| Lir
oo'os 0008 00'062$ %00°0 000 TYND3 ¥O TINANY 378VLINS
00't v3| OLI™NLONYLS 1IN "ONOD "1SIXT 40 ISOJSIQFAOWIY| 9F
oo'os 00'0% 0000028 %000 oo0 00'L V3l  HMS WIS .2 LSIX3 OL ‘HMS LS 828 & X.§ LOINNOD| §¥
00’08 0003 00'08€$ %000 000 00'} v3 L13TNI OL NIVHA OAd .£ "LSIX3 LOANNQD| ¥
00'08 0008 oo'oges %000 000 00't v3 L3INI OL NIvYd OAd W2/1-L “1SIX3 LOINNOD| Ev
0008 0008 0068 %000 000 0000L'2 AS "LWAd 3d0OTS "ONOQ MOIHL .S 2F
00'0$ 0008 00'007'2$ %000 000 00’} v3 g0 . X.8 HO4 ON1d MoIyg| I+
00’08 ooos 00'006'}$ %00°0 oo'o 00'L v3 g0y ¥ X.§ ¥04 9N1d Molg| 0v
0008 00'0$ 00'082$ %00°0 000 002 v3 dOd ¥Z HO4 ONTd ¥OIdg| 6€ |
000% 00'0% 00'000'L$ %000 000 00’2 v3 1FINI Y. 3dAL, 8E _
00°0% 000% 00'002'2$ %000 000 006 v3 ITINI Wb-Dw 3dAL LE _
0008 0008 00'004'2$ %00°0 000 002 v3 1IN WD m&tm %€
00'0% 000$ 00°002'2$ %000 000 00°GL w3 13Nl WZ-H. 3d mr_. Ge
00'0% 00'0% 00'000'v$ %000 00’0 001 v3 13N 3. 3dAL e
00’0 00'0% 00'001'2$ %00°0 000 002 va N34 334930 8 1SYOIHd S X 9| €€
3LYIWILST SIHL LNNOWY 30idd| dWod|  3lvaol| 1S3IAIud| L1SISHL|  ALLLNVNOINN IW3LI 40 NOILdI¥9S3a| "ON
LOL IvioL LINN %| ALILNVND| ALILNVND| ALILNYND| 1OVHINOD o84
£10Z ‘9z LSNONV
0.52-€68/182 £10Z 'SZ LSNONV OL § 1SN9NY
99044 SYX3L NOLSNOH b# 183
HILSITIOH LLLSIE SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIM
‘ONI“09 NOILLONMLSNOD T13SSVH FAINA MIINIT0D

60# LO3rO¥d ALITIB0IN ALNNOD ON3E 1804
I Hd SAILITIOVA FOVNIVHA TYNOIOIY ANV JAINA MIIALT0D




103 €0 1WIIASTOD €0E MY LY TX\WLva\siuswnoog Apsiuswnoogy:3 9i0¢g Wd 252 €L0Z/L2/8
00°008'%$ 00'008'7$ 00002'L$ %0062  |00'% ooy 0091 _ v3 avd ‘ONOD HLIM X0g % 'A'D .0 €L
00°009'L$ 00'009'L$ 00°009'L$ %0005 [00'L 00'} 00'Z M v3 avd ‘ONOJ HLIM X098 'A'D .8 ZL
00'0$ 0008 00'009'2$ %000 000 00'¢ | v3 avd 'ONOQ HLIM X082 'A'D.2L| L1
00'005'61$ 00°00S'61$ 00'005'9% %98'Zy  [00'€ 00t 002 va avd ‘“ONOD HLIM X088 ‘A'D .81 0oL
0008 0008 o0o's %000 joo0 00°005'€ 41 "LSNOD “T'M HOd INILSAS ALIIVS HONIML| 6
00’08 00'0$ oo'oves %000 j00'0 00°0Z} | 1 “TM NOILO3S 1331S d3QTamM .04 8
0008 0008 o0o'lzs %000 000 0005 | 4 €84 'ALS “T'M 051 SSV10 84-HA 006-0 DA 9| £
00'08 00'0$ 00'62$ %000 000 000} 41| @99 ANVS '@VLS "LIND "TM 0§51 SSV10 81-8A 006-00Ad 9| 9
0008 00'0$ 00'Les %000 000 00°0Z} 41| 929 ANVS "GV.S "LND “TM 061 SSYT10 81-8A 006-DOAd 8| § |
00’08 00'0$ oo'ezs %000 j00'0 00°0F 41 994 "QLS “TM 05} SSY10 81-HA 006-0 ONd L8| ¥ |
00'0% oo0$ 0o'ees %000 [000 0008 41 898 °ALS “TM 05} SSV10 81-40 006-0 OAd 24| € |
0008 00'0$ 00548 %000 000 00°052 1 "@vLS "LIND 'INITHILYM 05} SSYT10 8110 G06-0 OAd 94| 2
00'00Z'8¥$  |00'00Z'97$ 05288 %Ly'TE 00088 00'088 000122 41 @799 'aLS ‘ANITYILYM 051 SSV10 81-40 G06-0 OAd 94| ||

HALVM - dIg Hmtm- 11
00’08 0008 00'00Z'L$ %000 000 00'L v3a HIN "8MS NVS M3N OL "HMS NVS .0} M3IN LOINNOD| 02
00'0% 00'0% 0000L°LS %000 000 . HIN “HMS NYS
00'L V3| 1SIX3 OL “WMS NVS 3did NOYI 311LONA .8 MAN LOINNOD| 6L
0008 00'0$ 00°00E'}$ %000 000 002 v3 HIN "8MS NVS M3N OL "MMS NVS .SL "LSIX3 LOINNOD| 8L |
00'00€'¢$ 00'00e'e$ 00'004°L$ %0000} [00°€ oot 00'€ | v3 HIN "HMS NVS "LSIX3 OL "¥MS NVS .2} MIN LOINNOD| L1
00'002'2$ 0000228 00'00L'L$ %0000} o0z 00z 002 V3| HIW "MMS NVS dOYd MAN OL ‘dMS NVS .21 "LSIX3 LOINNOD| 91
00°0$ 0008 ou'obes %000 000 00’} v3 dINY10 2 ON1d "UMS NVS .ZH| §L
00'0$ 0008 oo'ozes %000 000 00°L v3 dINVTO % ONTd "HMS NVS 8| 7l
IVOT STTUILILININIJ
00'0% 0008 00'G¥ES B MOIHL b NI HLIM ONITV3S ‘NOILYNYdIHd ‘ONINYITO
00°0L dA “JONI 'HIA "HMS NYS LSVDIdd MO ORI "LSIX3 ‘avHId| €1
fas 0% Q0ELs %009 o0 3avO TYNI4 HOLVI OL dOL LSNrav ® dO1 ORIINIOOT
009 v3 HLIM 3OV1d3Y 8 JOL HIN "HMS NVS 'LSIX3 JAONTY| 2t
0008 00'0% 00'G.P$ %00°0 000 1YND3 ¥O TNHANY
00'} v3| 318V 1INS OL HIN "dMS NYS "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIQANOWIY| LI
0008 00'0% 00'LL$ %000 000 00°0L va LH3SNI NOLLNIATHd MOTANI FTOHNVIN| 0L
0058128 0058128 005LLS %05y  |00°6L 00°61 00°0% 4A H1d3a .8 ¥3A0 HIN "¥MS NVS ¥04 H1d3a vdlX3| 6
00'002'L$ 00002'.L$ 00°009'c$ %0000, 002 002 00z v3 JOL DIMLINIDOAM HIN 'HMS NYS dOodal ¢
00'0% 00'0$ 00°009'c$ %00°0 000 00'L | v3 HIN "HMS NVYS dodal 2
0000828  |00009'Z8 00'000'28 %00100L |00'L 00’} S JOL ORILNIDOT HLIM HIN UMS NVS ‘alsS| 9
H1VINILST SIHL LNNOINY F0d IdNOD VA OL| 1S3 A3™d 183 SIHL ALILNVYNDLINN IN3LI 40 NOILdIMDS3a| 'ON
WLOL WLOL 1INN %| ALILNVND| ALLLNVAD| ALLLNVAD| LOVHINOD oad

0452-€68/182

9904 SVX3L 'NOLSNOH
HALSITIOH LLL9L
*ONI"02 NOILON¥LSNOD T13SSVYH

£10Z "9Z LSNONY
£10Z ‘52 LSNDNY OL § 1SNONY
V#1583
SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIY
AAINA MIIAIT0D
60# LO3rodd ALMISON ALNNOD AN3E LHO4
I Hd SAILIIDVYL IOVNIVEA TYNOIDIH ANV SAINA MIIAIT0D




103 £0ELWIINST0D E0E LW LYATX\V LY Q\siuawnoog AWisiuewnoogy:3 8oy Nd 25°2 €102/L2/8

0008 0008 00°000°+$ %000 000 00'614 AD IHNLONHLS GY1S "ONOD ONIANILXT .Su SSYID

0L
0008 00'0$ 00008'L$ %000 000 0Z'Gl AD IHNLONYLS 8IS "ONOD ONIANILXD .0, SSYT1D| 6
00'0% 00'0$ 0028 %000 00'0 002511 4s (11 SSV19) INIWLYIYL FOV4HNS 'ONOD| 8
00'0$ 00'0$ 00°00¥$ %000 000 05°€El 41 (51956) WVY3E V1S 'ONOD g3SS3H1s3ud| £
0008 00'0$ 00°00v$ %00'0 000 0068 41 (519SP) IWVIE V1S "ONOD 03SSIHLSIH| 9 |
00°08 00'0% 00°005$ %000 000 008 AD 8V1S HOVYOMddY 'ONOO S SSV10| & |
00°08 0008 00'0ELS %000 oo'0 00°00% 41 SONITId "ONOD 03SS3MLSA™d| ¥ |
00'0% 000% 00°04$ %000 000 0002 AD TUAMOVE ANYS| €
00'0% 0008 00518 %000 000 0002 AD (TINNVHO) NOLLYAYOX3| 2 |
00°0$ 0008 00000'5Z$ %000 000 TIVY "ONOD _
00'L s ‘AY1S "ONOD "TIVMONIM "ONOD ‘dit-dIY 'ONOD IAOWIH| |
SIWILLI MHOM TDOATEE - aid asvd Al
00'0$ 0008 00088% %000 000 00'L v3 "OAS HILVYM LHOHS JTONIS Wb ¥E
00'0% 0008 00°00¢'1$ %000 000 00'G v3 ‘OAS H3LVYM ONOTITONIS b EE
00°0% 0008 00'00¥'€$ %00'0 000 00'e NOL SONILLIA INITYILYM OSIN| 2€
0008 0008 00'005°1$ %000 000 002 v3 (LO3INNOD L3M) "TM .9 "LSIX3 OL “TM .9 LOINNOD| |E
00'0% 0008 00'006'L$ %000 000 00'L v3 (LOINNOD 13M) "TM .8 3'LSIXT OL "TM .8 LOINNOD| 0€
0008 00°0$ 00'009'2$ %00°0 000 00'L v3 (LOaINNOD 13M) “TM 2L "LSIXT OL "TM .2k LOINNOD| 62
0008 0008 00°00¥'2$ %000 000 00k va (LO3NNOD 13M) "T'M .9 "LSIXJ OL "TM .2} LOINNOD| 82 |
0008 0008 00°00L'€$ %000 000 00'L v3 (LOINNOD 13M) "TM .9 1SIX3 OL "TM.9L LOANOD| L2
00°0$ 00'0$ 00'00'e$ %000 000 00'¢ v3a (LO3INNOD L3M) "TM 2L "LSIX3 OL "TM W91 LOINNOD| 92
0008 00'0$ 00'008°e$ %000 000 00'L val  (NOILDO3INNOD 13M) “TM .81 "LSIX3 OL "TM .9 LOINNOD| §2
00°0$ 00'0% 000e8s %00°0 000 00'L v3 dWVI10 8 9NTd 2L ¥E
000% 00'0% 00°S6Z% %000 000 00’1 Y3 dWVT1D 8 ONd .8| €2
00'0% 00'0$ 006.8% %000 00’0 002 v3 an3g 33493a sy X 0L 22
00'0% 00'0% 00°002'L$ %000 000 002 v3a dNY 1D 2 9N7d 9L LE
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0058 %000 000 00z v3 J3L.9X.2L a.«
00°000°L$ 00'000'L$ 00'000'L$ %00°05 00’} oo’k 002 w3 331 .8%.9L 6L
00°'008'2% 00'008'2% 00°004% %L9°'9C 00'¥ oo’y 00'GL w3 331 .9%X.9L 8I
00'0% 00'0% 00°00L°L$ %0070 000 00'¥ Y3 I3L.2E X0 L)
00'0%$ 00'0% 00'00¥ L3 %000 000 00'L w3 33L .91 X .01 ._ 91
00'009'2$ 00009'2$ 0000923 %00°00L |00} oo'l 00'L v3 (A¥NE &) IATYAHSNTH S
00°005'2$ 00'005'2$ 00°006'28 %0008 |00°€ 00t 00°0L v3 (A¥Ng 8) IATVA HSNd| #L
ALVINILSS SIHL LNNOWY J0Iud TdNOD ALva OL 183 A3ud 183 SIHL ALILNYNOLINN W3LI 40 NOILLdINOS3a| 'ON
TWLOL| IVLOL 1NN %| ALILNYND| ALILNYND| ALILNVAND| 1OVMINOD o84
£10Z ‘9Z LSNONY
0452-€68/182 £10Z '§Z LSNONV OL § LSNONY
9904L SVYX3L 'NOLSNOH W# 183
H3LSITIOH ibok SYX3L ‘GNOWHOIN
"ONIT0OD NOILLONYLSNOD 113SSYH FAEA MIIALT0D

60Z# LOIrO¥d ALIMISOW ALNNOD AN3E 1H04
I Hd S3ILITIOV FOVNIVEA TYNOIDIY ANY AT M3IALT0D



103 £0ELMIIAZTOD L0ELVYLYA TV LYaisiuswnoog Ax\siuswnoogy3 9i0¢g Wd 252 Eloz/Lee
00'0$ 0008 00'g8s %000 000 00°0% 4 TIVHANYH NYIN1S3a3d, 02
0008 0008 0058 %000 000 00'0¥2 41 "AMAYQ "1SIX3 LNOW3IANN| 6l
0008 0008 oo'es %000 000 00°055 AS "LINAd "ONOD “1SIX3 40 IS0JSIQ/IAOWIN| 81
0008 0008 0zes %000 000 00'006'6 AS "LINAd LTYHJSY "LSIX3 40 3S04SIQ/IACNIN| LI
0008 0008 0098 %000  joo0 00°00§ 41 "LINAD ONOD ® LTVHdSY "1SIX3 LNOMVS| 9t
0008 0008 04’58 %000 |00°0 000006, | AD IWAOWITY 8 NOILYAYOXT HONZML 'UMS ‘WLS| §I
00'0$ 00'0$ 05'9% %000 000 710dS ¥3M3S IANTONI

LON $300 - 3LIS WOHd 1HIa SSIOXT dSIA/NIY 'SNOILOIS
SSOHO M-0-Y ‘3AVHD ? 9ND TAMOVE '869-0 AdS %S6
00°005'22 AD|  OL 1OVdNOD/AdVHS “SAMAYA ® LITYLS 40 NOILVAVIX3| +I
00'0% 00'0% 00'5eS %00°0 000 00052 AS dvu-did ONOD| €L
0008 0008 00LL$ %000 000 00'06 AS|  NOILISNVYHL "AMAYHA T¥ND3 HO INOLSIWIT AIHSNHD 9| 21
00'0% 00'0% 00'Les %000 000 30vH949NS aILOVdNOD
00°008'L AS HLIM 3Sva (10v18) JILIVHASY .9 VO SS300Y 'dNAL| L1 |
00'0$ 0008 00'z$ %000 000 00°089'S ELl g4N0 "ON0D 8| 0L
0008 00'0$ oo'te$ %000 000 00°0SZ'L AS "LWAd “YTMAS "ONOO MOIHL .2/L-#| 6
00'0$ 000$ 00°000°}$ %000 000 0004 v3 ATENISSY NV MIMAS| 8
00°0$ 0008 00'vES %000 000 00'08% AS "LINAd "AMAYA 'ONOD MOIHL.9| £
00'0$ 00'0$ 00'0es %000 000 00'05¢ AS “LINAD "AMAYA "ONOD MOIHL .2/L-¥| 9
apos 0008 oaive o 1000 O 869-0QdS %98 OL LOVANOO (GOHLIN ALRINIS)
00°0Z€ AS|  HLd3d.9 OL LHOIIM AS JWIT %8 HLIM "8YLS 3avdoans| §
aens e s i L (o €6 869-00dS %6 OL LOVANOD (QOHIIN ANIS)
00°006'G L AS|  HLd34.8 OLHLOIIM A8 3T %8 HLIM 'avLs 3avyoans| ¢
00'0% 00'0% 00LLS %000 000 869-0 W.LSY OdS %56 OL
00058 AS| 1OVdWOD '3Sv8 TWNOI HO INOLSIWIT AIHSNHO MOIHL L8| €
0008 0008 00'veS %000 000 00°008 AS|(XIN 30V4NS A 3dAL 0¥E WAL LOAXL) OV THWH MOIHL .2/b-2| 2
0008 00'0$ 88'SES %00°0 000 00°009'€l AS “LINAd "ONOO MOIHL.8| L
NOLLDMYLSNOD OSIIN ANV ONIAVd - A1 3SVd A
0008 0008 00'00v'Z$ %000 000 00'L va INIWLYINL ANI TIvHauvNo| 91
00'0$ 0003 00'008'L$ %000 000 00'L v3a V38 J14HL - 3ON34 1IvdayvNo Wv3d TYLIW| S
00'0% 0o'0s 00'sz$ %000 000 00'0% 41 (@311amoa) auno 9| ¥l
00'0$ 00'0% ooozi$ %00°0 ooo 00°19 | (zozL AL VY| €L
00'0% 00'0% 00'0PLS %000 000 00°58 Eal (ezzL AL IWH ZL
00'0$ 00'0$ 00zi$ %000 |000 00'86¥ a1 ) SHIONVH LINANOD - 133.1S IHNLONYLS| |1
H1YINILLS3 SIHL LNNOWY 30Iud 1dINDD 3J1va OL 183 A34d 153 SIHL ALILNVNDLINA W3LI 40 NOILdIMIS3a| "ON
TvLOL TWLOL LINN %| ALLNVND| ALILNYND| ALILNVAD| LOVMINOD o84

0452-€68/182

9904L SVX3L1 NOLSNOH
HIALSITIOH LELSL
"ONI"02 NOLLON¥LSNOD T13SSYH

£10Z ‘92 LSNONY
£10Z ‘§Z LSNONY OL § LSNONY
W# 153
SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIN
IAINA MIAIASTI0D
60L# LO3Ar0Yd ALIMTISOW ALNNOD AN3E LY¥O4
} Hd S31LIMIOV IDVYNIVHA TYNOIDIH ANY SAINA MIIAST0D



103 £0ELWAZING 109 £0E MV LYA DAY LYA\siuewnaog Ap\siuswnoogy:3 9jog Wd 252 €L0Z/LE/8

08'86.'¥.2% ANA LNNOWY
00°0% $ALYINILES ‘ASHd
08'86.'7.2% IYLOLENS / /
i oo
0Z7'££5'0€$ IOVYNIVLIN %01 Llec/ LTI /) '31va
00'2£€'50E$ vi0L8NS Z : ‘A8 Q3Y¥VdIUd
00°0% QONVH NO T.LYWN
00'ZEE'50E% 31vd OL ¥HOM
00'Z£€'G0ES
00°0% 00'0% 10/AIO#  |00°0
00°000°L$ 00'000'1$ 00°005$ %0000+ |00T 00z 002 va NOIS 103roud 8 X .| €8
g3aiaiaal ze
00'0ZE'¥$ 00°0z¢'¥$ 00'000'52$ %8z'LL  |LLO 8zi1'0 00’} S 000'62¢ JOVNIVHA B ONIAYL ‘HILYM HOd ONDVLS| IE
il 00'0% 00'008'}$ %opo  |0a0 00’k $1|  ddd ¥3LVM ‘WS “TOMINOD NOLLVINIWIQ3S 8 NOISO¥3| 0 |
00'0% 000% 00'000'e2$ %000 000 ‘513 ‘SMONHY TYNOILOIHIA _
00’} s ‘SHYE dOLS DILSYTdOWHIHL “TONI SONIMYEYIN "LINAd| 62
z : N . 7 } . 7 F JansoO 0
14 0000 ¥ %000} Vo i i i
bopoys nee oomoosee gl 9 QVOM 8 INV ¥O4 SNY1d ¥NOLIA ‘SONIMYYIN ‘LINAD ‘dIW3L
00'L S “TOYLNOD DI44vdL ‘NIWDY 14 ‘'SIAVOIYYE "FOVNOIS| 82
00'000'05$ 00°000°05% 00'000'05$ %0000L |00°L 00’k 00t g1 ‘981N ‘IONVHNSNI ‘'saNoal L2
00°000'0LL$  |00'000°0LLS 00°000'0L1L$ %00°00L  [00°4 00k 00°L S NOILVYZITIEOW HOLOVHINOD| 92
00'0% 00'0$ 00'0obLE %000 000 00z v3 dWVID B ON1d ¢ S2
00°0% 00'0$ 00°000'5% %000 oo 00°ZL v3 F1OHANYH NOILYOINNWINOD| ¥
00'0% 0008 000L$ %000 000 00'0£9'9 41 LINANOD NOILYDINNWWOD OAd ¥ €2
00'08 0008 oo'es %000 000 00°000°}1 AS ONIYILYM B SYIHY A39HNLSIA ONIAIIS HOTNWOHAAH| 22
0008 00'0$ SLES %000 000 00°00S'L AS ONRILYM ® SSYHO INILSNONY "LS A0S alNos| 12
ALYWILS3 SIHL LNNONY F0Hd IdN0D 31va oL 183 AJud 183 SIHL ALILNYNODLIND W3Ll 40 NOILdI¥OS3a| "ON
W10l WLOL LINN %| ALILNYND| ALILNVND| ALILNVND| LOVMLINOD o84
£10Z ‘9z LsNonv
0452Z-£68/182 €102 'SZ LSNONY 0L § LSNonNV
9904L SVX3L 'NOLSNOH b# L83
H3LSITIOH LELSL SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIY
"ONIT0D NOILONYLSNOD T13SSYH AAIEA M3IAST10D

60L# LO3rO¥d ALITIAON ALNNOD AN38 L¥04
I Hd SAILITIDYH IOVNIVEA TYNOIDZH ONY JAINA MIIAITO0D




