0 \o\lIT

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709 P.O. NO.: 101472
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY

1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471

INITIAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
ATTEN: STACY SLAWINSKI, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 14 DAYS
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 12 DAYS
ESTIMATE NO.: 9 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 326 DAYS
INVOICE NO. 130309 SPENT DAYS: 827 270 DAYS
START DATE 8/5/2013 DAYS REMAINING: 56 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 6/24/2014
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 4/30/2014 RAIN DAYS TO DATE: 38 DAYS
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 5/6/2014
A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE: $4,751,060.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 $11,260.81
$13,290.50
3 $5,115.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: +or- $29,666.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,780,726.31
B. EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $4,265,607.73
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $400,094.08
3. MATERIALS ON SITE:
TOTALEARNINGS 9g 2~ $4,665,701.81
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10%  of $4,665,701.81 $466,570.18
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $4,199,131.63
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $3,839,046.96
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE: $360,084.67

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

PREPARED BY: /é ﬂ‘/M oate: 561

Contﬁcior{;\'l'-lj%sell Construction Company, Inc.

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY:W DATE: 5@/ /4-

Projegt Representati %
APPROVED BY: ///7‘/& DATE: 0,;;':/65//7’




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709
PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 9
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS
For and in consideration of the sum of $360,084.67 representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the referenced project in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated 51612014 covering all such work less

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned
in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damages or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said project, prior to above date. The undersigned further
releases and waives any and all liens or lien rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend
County, Texas arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,751,060.00
CHANGE ORDERS: ADD $29,666.31
DEDUCT $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,780,726.31
VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $4,665,701.81
LESS 10% RETENTION: $466,570.18
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $4,199,131.63
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS: $3,839,046.96
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $360,084.67

TOTAL REQUESTED TO DATE: $4,665,701.81

CONTRACT BALANCE: $115,024.50
RETENTION THIS REQUEST: $40,009.41
RETENTION PREVIOUS: $426,560.77
RETENTION TO DATE: $466,570.18

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

E e L

E.J. REBE /YICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS
Sworn and subscribed before me, a notary public on 5{; , 2014 by E. J. Rebecek,
Vice President of said corporation.

CRYSTAL DEBONDT
Matary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
August 22, 2015

Craatet (Do v

Notary Public for the State of Texas

My commission expires: Aﬂj ZZ; Zﬁ/brr




603 E0ELVATINGTIOD E0SIWLYATX\W LY a\siuawnoog Appisiuawnoogy 4 Lo} WY LS. ¥102/9/8
00'0% 000983 00°098% %0000 (001 00t 00'L v3 WHOLS .¥Z B .8} ¥Od XO8 NOILONNI "¥MS "WIS| 92 _
00'0% 00000'%.L% 00°00F' LS %0000 |00'0L 000k 0001 v3 X089 NOILLONNF "dMS ‘LS sz
00°0% 00°000'92% 00°000°2$ %00°00L |00'E} 00°€l 00'EL v3 g04 NO HIN "8IMS 'NLS ¥z
000% 00'000'7% 00°'000'F$ %00'001L 00’ 00’k 00°'L v3 WZL-.8% HIN "HMS "LS £z
00°0%$ 00'0¥9'9% 00'1$ %00'00L  |00°0¥9'9 000v9'9 00°0%9'0 11 ALIAVYS HONIYL|  zZ
00'08s$ 00'095% 00bL$ %0000} |00°0F oo ooov 00'0¥ 471570 HLIM (NIVHQ QUVA) 3did 92-80S 'LP2z-d WISY OAd €| L2 |
00°009% 00'009$ 00'GL$ %00°00L  |00°0F 000 00’0y LNONVITO/M

00°0% 41 (NIVHQ QYVA) 3did 92-¥AS L¥22-Q WISV OND .p| 02
000$ 00'004'}$ 00'55$ %00'00L  |00°0Z 0002 00°02 11 €29 ANVS "aV.LS "LIND ‘Il 10 94-0 WISV dOY .8L| 61
000$ 00092'2$ 00'9¥$ %00'00L  |00°08 0009 00°09 47 99 °01S ‘Il 10 940 WISY oY 8L, 81
00'0% 00'088'2% 00'ers %00°00L 0009 0009 0009 11 999 ANYS "8V1S "LIND 3daH .2 Ll
0008 00'006'81% 00'€9$ %00°00L  [00°00€ 00°00€ %89 ANVS
00°00€ 41 "aVLS "LIND "SLI 94 HLIM Il 10 924-0 WISY d0d .¥2| 91
0008 00'0v0'2$ 00'L5$ %00'00L  [00°0% ooy 00°0% 41 888 'ALS "S1r O/ HLIM 111 10 94-0 WLSY dod Wv2| Gl
000$ 000£0'2$ 00'69% %0000L [00°0€ 00'0¢ 00°08 41 498 QLS "SLM O/ HLIM 11l 10 94-0 WASY dOH .08 #L
000% 00°086'7$ 00'¢8s$ %00°00L  |00°09 0009 298 ANVS
00°09 4 "BVLS "LND “SLI O/ HLIM Il 10 92-0 WISV dO¥ .08| €L
00'0% 0008 000Z4L% %000 000 000 €99 ANVS
0001 41 ‘GY1LS "LIND “SLI O/ HLIM Il 19 92-0 INLSY dOY .2F| 2L
000% 0008 005018 %000 000 000 000} 41 g%8 '0LS "SLF O/ HLIM 1l 12 92-0 WASY dOd .2y| LI
00'0% oo'0s 00'0g1$ %000 000 000 0001 41 998 'ALS "SLr O/ HLIM 1l 10 92-0 WISY d0d .8¢| 0}
00'0$ 00'005'22$ 00'052$ %00'00L  [00°06 0006 %9 ANVS
00'06 47| '8V1S "LIND 058-0 WLSY "MMS ‘WLS 908 1S034d » X & 6
00'0$ 00'0/2'001% 00'LL2$ %0000}  [00°0LE 00°0.€ 85989 ANYS
00'0.€ 41| '8v1S "LND 0§8-0 WLSY "MMS LS 80d 1S034d S X & 8
00°0$ 00°056'6ELS 00'LLES %0000+ |00°0S¥ 00°0S¥ %8 ANVS
00°0S¥ 47| '8VLS "LIND 098-0 WLSY UMS 'WLS 804 1S038d S X 9 L
00'0$ 00'06£'926$ 00°ErES %00°00L |00°0842 00°0£L'2 g99 ANvS
00'0EL'2 41| '9V1S "LIND 068-0 WLISY MMS WIS 804 1SOTud SX.L| 9
000% 00'008°2E$ 000LY$ %00°00L |0008 0008 0008 11 g9 '0LS 058-0 WLSY "MMS "W1S 904 9 X .8 G
00°0$ 00052's2$ 00'59v$ %00°00L (0008 000§ 00°0S 417/989 "ANVS 9V.LS “LIND ‘068-0 INLSY "HM S'WLS 804 9 X 8 v |
0008 00'00¥'89% 00'08€3 700001  |00'081 0008l 00081 41 999 '0LS '058-0 WLSY "HM SIS 824 5 X 8 g
00'0% 00'000'¢698  |00'05€$ %0000k 00086’ 00'086'} 00°086'} 41/998 ANVS '8VLS "LINO '098-0 WISY MM SWISEOM SX 8| 2 |
00'0% 00'086'0L$ 00'59¢e$ %00'00L  |00°0E 00'0e 00°0€ 47, 9'99 ANVYS '8VLS "LND ‘0§8-0 WLSY ‘MM STWLS 824 # X 8 b
J9VNIVHQ - aig 3sva I
31VINILSE SIHL LNNOWY 30Rdd| 1dWOD|  ALvaOL| 1S3 A3Md| 1S3 SIHL|  ALILNVNOLINA W31l 40 NOILdos3aal  ‘ON
IviOL IVL0L LINN %| ALILNYND| ALILNVND| ALILNVAD| 19VHINOD o84
v10Z ‘9 el
0.SZ-£68/18Z #10Z ‘0€ Jdv 03 | ady
990Z. SVX3L ‘NOLSNOH 6# 183 “
HILSITIOH LLLYL SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIN
"ONI"O2 NOLLDNYLSNOD T13SSYH FANR™EA MIIAIT0D

60.# LO3r0dd ALITIGON ALNNOD AN3E L¥O04
| Hd SALLIMIOVL IDOYNIVHA TYNOIDIY ANV 3AI¥A M3IA4T09



603 €0EWNIIAST0D E0E Y LYATX\V.LYA\SIuaWwnoog Asiuswnaody. 4 Lyog WY LS:L vLOZ/9/S
00'sHi$ oo'oezs oo'oges %0001 00"} 050 050 00'} 81 XOg1IYIN "1SIX3 IOVIdIY/ADVATYS/AAONTY| €6
00'0$ 0008 0000218 %000 000 000 00'L Sl NOIS "1SIX3 0V IdIY/ADVATYS/AAONTY| 2§
00'0$ 00'0$ 00°000°L$ %000 |00'0 o0 00'} s1 IdVOSANYT "1SIX3 IOVATYS/IAONIYE| 1§
00'0$ 00'008'€1$ 00°00€'2$ %0000L  |00'9 00'9 D3 86 TIHONYY SHEVLING 6L

009 V3| TIYMAV3IH LY3ATND 3did “1SIX3 40 3SOJSIT/FAONTY| 05
00'0$ 00°008'9¥$ 00'6€$ %leT6  |00°00C't 0000Z'} VOO HO TIHONY TIEVLINS
00°00€'L 41 Ol 3did "HMS "WLS "LSIX3 40 3SOJSIABAONTY|  6¥
00'0% 00'000'9% 00've$ %0000} 00'ose 00'052 IWNOI HO TIHaNYT 378v.LINS
00°052 AS| Ol LWAd 3dOTS 'ONOD "1SIX3 40 3SOdSIQ/ANOWIY| 8% |
00'0$ 00'0v5$ 00'0vS$ %0000L  |00'L 00' WO YO TUHANYT
00’} v3|{378V.LINS OL HIN "¥MS "ILS "1SIX3 40 3SO4SIAAAOWIY |  LF
00'0% 00'094'L$ 00°062% %0000L [00F 00¥ IYNOI HO TUHANYT I78Y.LINS OL
00y v3|  JYNLONYLS LIINI 'ONOD "LSIX3 40 ISOJSIA/BAONIY | 9F
ooos 000002$ 00°000'¢$ %0000+ 00"} oo’k 00} V3| 'UMS WIS .LZ "LSIX3 OL 'HMS ‘WIS 80Y & X .G LOINNOD|  &F
00°08¢$ 000se$ 00'08es$ 70000+ (00} 000 00k 004 v3 L13INI OL NIVHA DAd .€ "LSIXT LOANNOD|  #¥
00'05€e$ 00°0s€$ 00°0s€$ %0000L  [00'b oo’ 0o’ 00} v3 LIINI OL NIVHA OAd W2/L-) "LSIX3 LO3NNOD| &7 |
00°0% 00'005'z02$ 006.8 %00°00L |00°00L'2 000042 00°00.'2 AS ‘LNAd 3dOTS "ONOD MOIHL .& |
000% 00°00%'2$ 00°00¥'2$ %0000 |00} 00t 00'L v3 a04 & X .8 404 9N1d Moi4g ¥ _
000% 00°006°1$ 00°006°L% %0000 |00} 00'k 00°L v3 a08 .+ X .S 404 9N1d Mo ot "“
000% 000958 00'08cs %00°00L |002 ooe 00z v3 d0¥ .¥Z 404 ON1d MoIHg 68 |
00'000°L$ 00°000°2$ 00°000°1$ %0000} |002 00’k 00’4 00z w3 13N V. 3dAL g¢ I
00°00%'v$ 00008'61L% 00'00Z'2$ %0000l |00 00°L 00'Z 00'6 v3 13N b0 IdAL 1S
00'00L'2$ 00'002'v$ 00°00L'2$ %00°00L |00°C 00’k 00°} 00z v3 13N WDw IdAL 9g
00'008'8$ 00°000'€E$ 00°002'2$ %0000+ |00°Gh 00'LL 00’y 00°GL v3 LTINIZH. 3dAL GE
00°0$ 00'000'+$ 00°000'%$ %00'00L {00} oot 001 V3 13N .3, 3dAL e
00'0$ 00'00Z'¥$ 00°00L'2$ %0000l (002 00z 00z va aN38 334930 8 1SYOTIHd S X .9 £e
0008 00'000's$ 00°005°¢$ %0000l |00C ooe 00z v3 aN3g 33493IA 9 LSYOTHd & X L amm
0008 00°000's$ 00'005'2$ %00°00L |00 ooz 00'Z v aN3E 33YO30 B LSYOTUD S X L| L€
0008 00'000°6$ 00'005'2$ %0000L |00C 00e 00Z v3 aN3g 334930 21 1SYOIUd S X L] 08
0008 00°000'5$ 00005°2$ %0000k |00°E ooe 00z v3 aN3g 334930 91 1SYDIHd S X L 62
0008 00'002's$ 00009'2$ %00°00L |00Z 002 00z w3 aN3d 334930 Sv 1LSYD34d S X8 8z
000% 00°000°c$ 00°000°€$ %00°00L |00} 00'} 0oL v3 anN3g 334930 1S 1SYDIHd 9 X 8 12
3LVINILSE SIHL INNOWY 30I¥d| 1dWOD|  31vdol[ 1S3IA3Wd| 1S3 SIHL|  ALLLNVNOLINN W3Li 40 NOLLdIOS3al  ‘ON
IviolL WioL 1INN %| ALNVND| ALLLNVNO| ALLLNVND| LOVMINOD o84

0.152-£68/182

990.. SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH

HIALSITIOH LELSE

"ONI02 NOILONYLSNOD T13SSYH

vi0Z ‘9 few
$10Z ‘0¢ 4dy 03 | Jdy
6# 153
SYX3L ‘GNOWHOIY
IAINA MIIAST0D
604# LO3ArOMd ALITISON ALNNOD N8 1804
I Hd S3ILIMIOVA IDYNIVNA TYNOIDIN ANV 3AINA MIIAI109



603 £0E MMIINGT0D S0EIWLYA TV LY disiuawnoog Appsiuswnoogy 4 Liog Wv 1S'L vLOZ/9/S
00'0% 00'0¥0's$ 00°8ES %0000+ |00°08 0008 00°08 41 994 'AlS "TM0SL SSYTO 81-4d 006-0 OAd .21 £
00'0$ 00052'81% 00'6/$ %00001 |00°0S2 00'052 999 ANVS

00052 41 'gvLS LD 'INITYILYM 0§51 SSY1D 81-8d S06-0 DAd .91 4
000% 00'G.2'ZYLS 05°25% %00°00L  |00'0LL'Z 000LLE 00°0LL'2 41 9729 'ALS ‘INITYILYM 051 SSV10 81-8d S06-0 DA .91 }
HALVM -dId dSve| 11
00'0% 0000Z'1$ 00'002'}$ 900004 |00'} 00k 00’} v3 HIN "8MS NYS M3N OL 'HMS NVS .01 M3N 1O3NNOD| 0%
00°0$ 00°00L°L$ 0000418 %0000 |00'} 00’} T Iy
00'L v3 OL "¥MS NYS 3did NOHI 311LONd .8 M3N 103NNOD| 61
00'0% 000098 00'00€'1§ %0000} 00T 002 002 V3|  HW UMS NVS M3IN OL 'HMS NVS .61 "LSIX3 LOINNOD| 8L
00'0% 00°00€°€$ 00'004't$ %00'00L |00°E 00'e 00°¢ V3| HIN UMS NVS "LSIX3 OL 'HMS NVS .21 M3N 1DaNNOD|  ZL
000% 00'002'2$ 00'004'L$ %0000 (002 00'e 002 V3| 'MMS NVS dOHA MIN OL "HMS NVS .21 "LSIX3 1DINNOD| 91
00'0vES 00'0veS 00'0ve$ %0000+ (00} ooo 00’k 00'L v3 dINYTID % ON1d "HMS NVYS .21 Gl
00'0zz$ 00'0ZZ% 00°0zZ$ %0000l |00’} 000 00’} 00'L w3 dINYT1O 8 ON1d "HMS NYS .8 ¥l
000% 000£8'¥$ 00'SFES %0002 00'vl 0oL 1Y0D SNOILILNIWID
MOIHL 4l "NIW HLIM ONITVAS ‘NOILYHVYdIHd ‘ONINYITO
00'0Z 4A| TONI'HW "HMS NVS 1SYO3dd HO MOl "1SIX3 'avHId| €L
00'02E'v$ 00°0ze'v$ 00°02.$ %0001 |00'9 000 00'9 3avHO TWNI4 HOLYIN OL dOL LSNFaV 8 dOL DIMLNIDOT
009 v3 HLIM 3OV1d3Y ® dOL HIN "8MS NVS "1SIX3 IAOW3H| 21
00°0% 00'5.¥$ 00'S.pS %00°00L (00} 00’} WNDI HO TI4ANYT
00'L v3|378V LINS OL HIN "8MS NVS "LSIX3 40 3S04SIAAAONIY b
0008 0008 00'2L8 %000 000 000 00°0} v3 1H3ISNI NOILNIAIYd MOT4NI ITOHNYIW| 0L
0008 0058128 006118 %0S'Ly  |00°6) 006k 00°0¥ 4A H1d34 .8 Y3A0 HN "HMS NVS ¥0d4 H1d3d vy.1X3 6
00°0% 0000228 00'009'c$ %0000k 00T 00z 002 v3 dOL DIMINIDOIIM HIN "HMS NVS JOouad 8
00'009'c$ 00'009'e$ 00'009'c$ %00°00L  [00'L 000 00’k 00’1 v3 HIW "HAS NYS dO¥a L
00'0% 00'009'z$ 0000928 %0000 [00°} 00°L 00°'L v3 dOL DI¥IN3DOT HLIM HN "MMS NvS 'dls| 9
00°009'Z% 00009°2$ 00°009°2% %00°00L [00'} 000 00’k 00°L v3 HIN "HAS NVYS "alS G
00'02% oo'gges 00'1% %00°00L (00'88E 00'89¢ 00°02 00'88¢ 41 "HMS NYS HO4 ALTAYS HONIHL ¥ _
00'0% 00'v2e'2S 00'€8% %00°00L |00'8Z 00’8z yidap ¢1-zL ONIAA3E ‘als .
‘8¥Z1-0 WLSY ONINIT HOIRMILNI INTTAHLIATIOL 1IN OF
0082 47 HLIM 26 SSY1D 9b.-V INLSY "HMS NVS NOYI F11L0NA .8 €
00'0FL$ 00'0vL$ 00°Le$ %00'001 0002 00’0 00’0z 00'02Z 41 Z1-01 ‘@88 '4lS “"HMS NYS #£0£-0 92-40S OAd .8 z
000% 00009'c1$ 00'0%$ %00°00L  |00°0VE 00°'0¥€ Hld3a #i-2)
00°0ve 47/'9'99 ONVYS 'gV.LS "LIND “dMS NYS ¥£0€-0 92-40S OAd .2l !
¥IMIS AHVLINVYS - QiF 3Sve |
ILVINILST SIHL LNNOWY ID0I¥d| 1dWOD|  FLvaoL| 1S3 AINd| 1S3 SHL]  ALLNVNOLINN W3Ll 40 NOILdI¥OS3al  "ON
IV1iOL Iv1i0L LINN %| ALLLNVND| ALILNVND| ALILNVND| L1OVHINOD o84
vL0Z ‘9 Aew
0.5Z-£68/182 v10Z ‘0¢ 4dy 0} | ady
9904L SVYX3IL ‘NOLSNOH 6# 1S3
HILSITIOH LLL8L SYX3L ‘ONOWHDIY
"ONI“02 NOLLDONNLSNOD T13SSYH AAIHA M3IAST0D

60.# LO3r0ud ALITIF0WN ALNNOD AN3E LHO4
} Hd S3ILINMIOV4 I9VYNIVHA TVNOIDTY ANV JAIMA MIIA4T109



603 021N 10D E0E Y LYQIX\Y LY a\siuswnoog Appsiusiunoog): 4 Loy WY LS. ¥1L02/9/5
00°0$ 00°088% 00°088% %00°00L |00} 00’ 001 v3 "OAS HILVM LHOHS J19NIS L vE
0008 0000028 00°00%'LS %00'00L  [00'G 00'S 00°S v3 “OAS H3LYM ONOTITONIS .| €€
00°0% 0000Z'01$ 00'00F'E$ %00°00L [00°€ 00'¢ 00°€ NOL SONILLIH INITYILYM DSIN| - 28
00'0$ 00000°c$ 00°005°+$ %00°004 002 00c 002 v3 (LOINNOD 13M) TM .9 "LSIX3 OL "T'M .9 LOINNOD Le
000% 00'006°LS 00°006°4$ %0000  |00°L 00'k 00l v3 (LOINNOD 13M) "TM .8 T'LSIX3 OL TM .8 LOINNOD|  0€
00°0% 0000928 0000928 %00°00L  |00'} 00} 00'L v3|  (193NNOD 13M) "TM.ZL "LSIX3 OL TA.ZL LOINNOD| 62
000% 0000+'2$ 00°00%'2$ %0000k  |00°} 00t 00'1 v3 (LOINNOD 13M) "TM.Q 'LSIX3 OL TM.ZL LOINNOD| 82 |
0008 00°00L°¢$ 00°00L°c$ %00°00L  |00'} 00’} 00'} v3 (LO3INNOD 13M) TM .Y 1SIX3 OL TM.9L 1D3IN0D| L2
0008 00001418 00'00.°¢$ %00°001  |00'€ 00'e 00'¢ v3|  (LD3INNOD LIM) TM.ZL LSIX3 OL TM.9L 1OINNOD| 92
0008 00008'€$ 00'008'c$ %0000+ |00} 00 00’ v3 13M) “TAM.9L "LSIXT OL “TM.9L LOINNOD| &z
00'0% 00'0£8% 00'0£8$ %00°00L  [00'L 00’k 00'L v3 dWY10%9NT1d .2k tZ
00°0% 00'562$ 00'$62$ %0000+ |00'L 00'L 00'L w3 diNY10 8 ON1d .8 {4
00'0$ 000S.'L$ 00'5.8$ %0000+ (002 002 00'Z v3 an3g mmmoma.ﬁ X.9L zZz
00'0% 00°00%'2$ 00'002'+$ %00'00L (002 00 00z v3 dINY1D 2 ©N1d .91 1z
00'0$ 00°000'L$ 00°005% %00°00L (002 00z 002 v3 33..9X.2L o2
00°0$ 00'000'z$ 00'000'L$ %00°00L (002 002 002 v3 331.8X.00 61 |
00'0$ 00'005'0L$ 00°004$ %0000, [00°GL 00°G1 00°GL va 331,9X.9L 8l |
00'0% 00'00%'¥$ 0000L°'L% %0000} |00F 0¥ 00 . w3 331.2L X .91 Ll
0008 00°00%'1$ 00°00V'LS %00°00L |00} 00t 00'L v3 331.9LX.9L 9L
0008 00'009'2$ 0000928 %0000 |00'} 00’1 00°L v3 (A¥NG %) IATVAHSN4| S
0008 00'000'52$ 00°005°2$ %0000} (000} 0001 0001 v3 (AMNE §) INWAHSNE| #L |
000§ 0000Z'6L% 00°002°18 %00°00L 009} 00'9L 0094 v3 avd ‘ONOD HLIM X089 A9D.8] ¢ |
0008 00'002's$ 00°009°L$ %0000 |00 002 00z v3 avd ‘ONOD HLIM X088 ‘A9 .8 Nﬂ,
000$ 0000828 00'009'28 %0000 |00'€ 00'¢ 00°E w3 avd "ONOD HLIM XOg 3 ‘A'D .21 o
0008 00'005'5¥S$ 00'005'9% %0000 [00°2 00'L 00°L v3 avd 'ONOD HLIM X088 'A'D.9L| 0L
00'0% 00'6ZE'ES 00'L$ %L1'66  |00'6Z¢8'E 00'62€'¢ 00°005'¢ 41 "LSNOO “TM HO4 WILSAS ALIAVS HONIHL 6
00'0% 00008'92% 00'0¥Z$ %00°00} o00Zk oo'oglL 00021 41 “TM NOILD3S 1331S d3d13m 9oL 8
00°0% 00'05€'L$ 00'.2$ %0000} |00°0S 0005 00°0S Ell %8 'ALS "TM 06} SSYIO 81-Hd 006-0 OAd .9 L.
00'0$ 00'¥6¥'2$ 00'62$ %SL'99  |00'g8 0098 00°0c} 47| AONVYS '8V.LS "LWD “TM 0SL SSV1D 81L-4 006-0 o>mm_.m 9
00'0% 00'999'Z$ 00'Les %L9°LL  |00'08 00'e8 00°0Z} 47|  aNVS 'g¥LS LD "TM 0§L SSY1D 81-Hd 00670 IAd .8 G
00'0$ 0009L'L$ 00'62% %00°00L  |00°0F 00'0¥ 00°0% 41 824 'ALS "TM 0§} SSVY10 81-40 006-0 OAd .8 ¥
3LVINILSI SIHL LINNOWY 30lud| 1dNOD|  3LvAOL| 1S3 A3Md| 1S3 SHL]  ALLNVNODLINA W3LI 40 NOLLdINOS3a|  ON

RLAT wiolL LiNn %| ALILNVND| ALILNYND| ALLINVND| LOVHINOD o84

0.15Z-£68/182

990LL SVYX3L ‘NOLSNOH
HILSITIOH LLESL
"ONI"0O NOLLONHLSNOD T13SSYH

v10zZ ‘9 Aew
¥10Z ‘0¢ 4dy 0 | udy
6# 153
SvYX3L ‘ANOWHOIY
IAINA M3INA109
60# 1LO3rodd ALINISOW ALNNOD aN3E 1H04
I Hd SAILIMIOVA IOYNIVHA TYNOIDIN ANV JAING MIIAIT09D



603 E0EHWIIAST0D S0E NV LYOTXWLYO\SIUBWNo0g ApSsiuswnoody 4 LG WV LG°L ¥102/9/G
00'000°0L$ 00'000'0L$ 00°000°L$ %00°00L |000OL 000 0008 0001 v3a A18INISSY AV “MIMAS . m
00'0% 00'02E'91L$ 00'vES %00°00L |00°08F 00'08% 0008t AS LINA "AMAYA "ONOD MOIHL .9 1 .
00005018 00°005°0L$ 000es %00°00L |00°05€ 000 00'0S¢€ 00°0G¢ AS LA “AMAYA "DNOD MOIHL W2/L-¥ 9
000% 000% 00'¥$ %000 000 000 AS/Sa1 oF

869-0 AdS %56 OL LOVYdNOD (QOHLIW AYNYNTS) Hid3a
00°0ZE AS «9 OL IHOI3M A4 I %8 HLIM "8V.1S 3avyd98Nns g
05'8.9'v2$ 00°05+' 288 05'5$ %00'00L [00'006'GL  [00'€LP'LL  [00°L8¥'¥ AS/SH1 5
869-0 4dS %56 OL LOVdWOD (QOHLIW A¥YNTS) H1d3a
00°006'GL AS «8 OL H1OI3M Ad 3NIT %8 HLIM "8VLS 3avyodns 4
00'0$ 00°05¥'v1$ 00°LLS %00°00L  |00°058 00°058 869-0 INLSY OdS %S6 OL LOVAINOD
00'0s8 AS ‘3Svd VN3 YO INOLSIWIT AIHSNYO HIIHL .8 £
000% 00'v98'9L% 00'v€$ %0029 00'96% 00°96¥% Oam
00°008 AS| 30V44NS d 3dAL O¥E WALl 1L0AXL) OVIHWH MOIHL .2/1-2 z
80'¥90'ESLS 00'896'.L8V$ 88'GES %0000L |00°009'El 00VEE'S 00'992'y 00°009'cL AS ‘LNAd "DNOD MOIHL .8 L
NOLLDMYLSNOD DSIIN ANV DNIAVA - QIF 3SVd A
000% 00°00%'2$ 00'00%'2$ %00°00L |00} 00’} 001 w3 INIWLYIHL N3 1IVHaNYND 9l
0008 00'005'+$ 00'005°1$ %0000 00'} 00’ 00'L v3 Y39 JRHL - IONTJ TIVHAYYNO W39 VL3N, G1 |
000% 00°000°L$ 0o'szs %00°00L |00°0F 00'0F 00°0% 11 (@3113moa) g4no .9 ¥l
0008 0002€'L$ 00°021$ %0000L [00'}9 00’19 00°19 47 (zozL AL Vel €1
00'0% 00°006°L1$ 00'0¥L$ %0000 (00'S8 oo'se 00°58 11 (ezzl AL) vy Zl
00'0$ 00'9.6's$ 00zi$ %00004  |00'86% 0o'ssy 00°86¥ a1 SYIONVH LINANOD - 1331S IUNLONHLS|  Lb
00°0% 00'000'61% 00°000°'L$ %0000} 0061 0064 00’61 AD FHNLONYLS V1S "ONOD ONIANILXT uS. SSV10 0L
00'0% 00008228 00°005't$ %0000} 02’51 0z'si 02’5l AD FHUNLONYLS V1S 'ONOD ONIONILXF 0. SSYT10| 6 |
00'0$ 00'v0E'Z$ 00Z$ %0000+ |00'25L') 00264k 002511 4s (I SSV12) INIWLYIHL JOVLUNS 'ONOD| 8
000% 00'00+'e5$ 00'00v$ %00'00L j0s'€el 0seel 05'eel Ell (518SS) Wv38 8Y1S "ONOD 0ISSIHLSTHd L
00'0$ 00'009'5E$ 00'00v$ %0000+  |00'68 00’68 0068 41 (518S¥) Wva8 8V1S "ONOD Q3SSIYLSTud| 9
000% 00'000'6L$ 00'005% %00°00} |00'8e oo'ge 00'8¢ AD av1s HOYOHddY "DONOD S SSYT1D [
000% 00°000'25% oooeLs %00'00L |00°00% 00°00% 0000+ 11 R SONIId "ONOD 3SSIHLISTIHI ¥
000$ 00°00%'1$ 0004$ °%00'00L |00°0Z 0002 0002 AD TU4MOvE ANVS| €
0008 00°00€$ 0051$ %0000L |00°0Z 0002 0002 A9 (TANNVHD) NOLLVAYOXS|  Z
000% 00°000'52$ 00'000's2% %0000L |00} 0o’k 1vH ‘ONOD
00’k $7/'av1S "ONOO "TIVMONIM "ONOD 'did-dIiYd 'ONOD JAOWIY| L
SWALI MYOM HDAIdd - aid Asvd Al
ALVINILSE SIHL INNOWY Efelt-l] 140D J1Va 0Ll 1S3 A3ud| LSISIHL ALILNVNOLINA W31l 40 NOILdIYOS3a ‘ON
aviol vW.LOL LINM %[ ALILNYND| ALLLNVND| ALILNVND| LOVHINOD 284

0L5Z-£68/18T

990.L SWX3L1 ‘NOLSNOH
YHALSITIOH L1I9E
‘ONI"02 NOILONYLSNOD T13SSYH

v10Z ‘9 e
v1L0Z ‘0¢ 4dy 03 | udy
6# 153
SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIN
IAIEA MIIAAT0D
604# LO3royd ALITISOW ALNNOD ANIg LHO4
I Hd STILITIOVA 3DYNIVEA TYNOIDIY ANV JAINA MIIAST0D



603 €0 LWAIIASTI0D E0E W LY TX\W LY a\siuawnaog Apsjusiunoody: 4 Liog WY LS. ¥L02/9/S
0008 0008 i0/AIG#  [00°0 000
000% 00°000°L$ 00'005% %00°00L |00'E 00e 00'e w3 NOIS 103rodd 8 X .+ [
((ETERE] >
00098'%$ 00'000°52$ 00'000'52$ %00004 jo0') 180 6L 00’} S1/  000'52§ IOVNIVHA ? ONIAVC ‘HILYM HO4 ONIVLS| 1€
00'006% 00'0€6'L$ 00'008'1$ %0068 |58°0 €0 0g°0 00'} S1|ddd ¥3LYM WLS "IOHINOD NOLLYINIWIOIS ¥ NOISOM3| 0
0008 0008 00000'¢Z$ %000 000 00'0 T ——
00'} S1|  'SHVE dOLS DILSYIdOWHIHL TONI SONIMHVYIN "LWAD| 62
00001's$ 00009'0€$ 00°000'vE$ %0006  |06°0 .0 S1'0 J4NSO1D avoy
8 ANV HO4 SNYTd ¥NOL3A ‘SONIMYVYIN “LWA "dINaL
00'L S| TIOYINOD JI44vdL ‘NIWOVY1H 'STAVOIYYYE 'JOVNDIS| 82
00'0% 00'000'05$ 00'000'05% %00°00L |00k 0oL 00°L =3 "OSIN ‘IONYHNSNI 'SaNOg 1z
000% 00'000'0L1$ 00000°0}1% %00°00L |00} 0oL 00°L =3 NOLLYZITISON HOLOVHINOD 9z
000¥LS 00'0¥L$ 00'0vL$ %0005 0oL 000 00l 00z v3 dAYT1D B ON1d & [+74
00'000'5¥$ 00°000'5¥$ 00000'5$ %00'GL 006 000 00’6 00°ZL v3 JIOHANYH NOLLYDINNWNOD P74
00°06.'%5$ 00°000'95$ 00018 %9 ¥8  |00°009'G 00'sZL 00'5.¢'S 00°0€9'0 Pl LINANOD NOILYDINAWWOD OAd & €2
0008 00'005'9}$ 00'€$ %0005 100°005' 00°005' 00°000'L} AS|ONI¥ILYM B SYIHY A388NLSIA ONIAIAS HOTNWOXAAH| 22
00'0% 0521828 SL€8 %0005 00°0SL 00054 00°00§'} AS ONIMILYM 8 SSVHO INILSNONY 1S A0S aIlos| 12
0008 0008 00'ses %000 000 000 00°0¥ Ell TVHANYH NYI¥L1S3a3d, 02
00'00Z°L$ 00002'+$ 00's8 %00°00L |00°0¥Z 000 00°0vz 00'0¥2Z 1 AMANA 1SIX3 LNOM3ANn| 6L
00059'L% 00°059'1$ 00'€s %0000}  |00°0SS 000 00°05S 00°06S AS “1INAd "ONOD "1SIX3 40 3SOdSIaaAONTH gl .
00'0$ 00°089'1€8 oces %00'00L  00°006'6 00'006'6 00°006'6 AS "LINAJ LTVYHSY "1SIX3 40 3SOdSIA/3AONTY| L1
00'0% 00'000°€$ 00'9% %00'00L  [00°005 00008 00°00§ 41 "LINAJ ONOO B LTVHJSY "LSIX3 LNOMVS| 9L
0008 000054018 05's$ %0000L |00'000'6L  |00°000'6} 0000061 AD TYAOWIY '8 NOILYAVOX3 HONIHL ‘HMMS ‘W1S|  SL
05ZLE'L$ 00052'9YL$ 05'9$ %00'00L [00005'2Z  [00'G/'kZ  |00'SZLL 110dS ¥3IM3S IaNTONI LON S30a
- 31IS WOY4 1HId SSAOX3 JSIQ/WFY “SNOILOTS SSOHO
M-O-Y '3avHO B 8N TI4XOVE ‘869-0 AdS %56 OL
0000522 AD| 1OVANOD/3dVHS “SAMAMA B 13341S 4O NOILYAVOXE| bl
00'052'8$ 0005.'e8 00'5E$ %0000 00052 000 00052 00052 AS dve-did 'ONOD| €1
0008 00'0€5'L$ 00'LL$ %00'00L  |00°06 0008 0006 AS|NOILISNYYL "AMAYA T¥NDI HO INOLSANIT AIHSNHO 9| 2l
0008 00°008'55$ 00'Le$ %00°00L  |00°008'L 00°008'L 2aYHOENS AILOYANOD
00°008'L AS| HLIM 3SvE (iOV18) OILTVHASY .9 QYOH SSIOOV 'diN3L| L1
00762'c$ 00°098'Lb$ 00Z$ %00°00L  |00°089'G 00°€£0'y 00%9°c  |00'089'S 1 g8n0 ONOD.9| 0L
00052'8€% 00'05.'8€$ 00'LeS %00°00L |00°0SZ'L 000 00°052'L 00°0s2'L AS ‘LWNAd “MIMAS "ONOD MOIHL W2/ 6
3LYINILST SIHL LNNOWY 3014d| 1dWOD|  3LvaOoL| LSIATHd| UIS3ISIHL  ALLLNVNDLINN W3l 40 NOLLdINOS3d| "ON
V101 1vLi0l LINN %| ALIINVND| ALLINYNO| ALILNVND| LOVMINOD o84

045Z-£68/182

990.. SVX3L ‘NOLSNOH
HIALSITIOH LELSE
*ONI“0D NOILONMLSNOD 113SSYH

v10Z ‘9 Aep
710z ‘o 4dy 03 | Jdy
6# 153
SYX3L ‘GNOWHOIY
IAINA MIINSTOD
60L# LOIrO¥d ALITIEOW ALNNOD aN3g L¥O4
I Hd SALLITIOV IOYNIVNA TYNOIDAYN ANV IAINA MIINSTOD




AAn

603 E0ELVMATIAGTOD £0E LW LVA T LS 100 Ay 004 4 L0/ WV V5L PLOZ2/9/S
19'¥80'09€$ ana LNNOWY
96'0v0'68'es  3IALVINILST "ATud
£9'LEL'661'YS Tviolans s
81'0.5'09v$ JOVNIVLIY %0} AI=D- T & 31va
18°'102'599'%$ Jviolans ——~ 'A9.Q3yvdINd
00°0$ ONYH NO T.LYVIN _
L8'104'699'7$  3LVA OL MHOM
20'¥60'00F%
00'0% 000$ io/NIa# {000 000
00'0% 00'0$ iO/Aa# {000 00'0
00'0% 00'0$ iO/AIO# |00 000
0008 00'GLL'S$ 00618 %00°00L  [00'LFE 00'LbE
00°L¥E AD (TINNVHO) NOILYAYOX3 4
£°'ON ¥3QHO FONVYHO
0003 00°00%'L$ 0000+'LS %00°00L |00t 00'L
00t v3 "OAS YILYM ONOT ITONIS b | u31vm ee
000$ 00'59v'e$ 00°24% %0000 |00°GH 006y 299 ANVS
00°Sk 41 'avLS LD 'INITYILYM 051 SSV1D 81-8d §06-0 DAd .91 | ¥atvmz |
000$ 0520568 0525$ %00°00L  |00'}8) 00'L8l 00181 37 999 'AlS "INITYILYM 0S| SSYID 81-8d S06-D ONd W9} | H3LYMI
000% 00'05€ES 00'05€$ %00°00L  |00'} 00’} 001 v3 dOY .0€ HO4 ONTd MOIYE byNIvaa m2
00'0% 00622'2$ 00'GZ2'2% %00°'00L |00} 00} 00'L v3 13INI T19YNENLIH NON DYNIvEG M3
00'0$ 00'0% 00'000't$ %000 000 000 00°L- v3 13N 3. IdALIOVNIVEG b8
000$ 000% 00'69% %000 000 000 00°0¢- 47 %8 °QLS "SLF O/ HLIM 11l 1O 92-0 WLSY dOY .0F JoVNIvEa ¥
000$ 00'8L¥'2$ 00'L€$ %00'00L [00°8L 00'8L JaVNOENS QALOVANOD
0082 AS| HLIM 3SvE (MOV18) DILTYHJSY .9 AVOY SS300V 'diN3L| ONIAvd
Z'ON ¥30H0 FONVYHD
00'0$ 157289'L$ 1528918 %00°00L  jOO'} oot 00'L s “/+LL4+%2 @ LOITANOD INITSYD HILvm MIN
00'0% ¥28L5'ES 95'768% %00'00L  00'% 00 00t v3 S$310d ¥3IMOd @ INITHILYM IHOE ¥aLvm Man
L'ON ¥3QH0 FONYHI
3LVINILST SIHL LNNOWY Io18d| 1dWOD|  3ivaol| 1S3 AINA| 1S3 SIHL|  ALILNVNDLINN 3Ll 40 NOILdIOS3al "ON
IVLOL IVLOL LINN %| ALILNVND| ALILNVND| ALILNVND| L1OVHINOD o84

045Z-£68/182

990.L SVX3L NOLSNOH
HIALSITIOH LEESE
"ONI"0D NOLLONYLSNOD TIISSYH

v10Z ‘9 Aew
102 ‘o€ 4dy 0} | Jdy
6# 153
SVX3L ‘GNOWHDIY
IAINA MIINST0D
60.2# LOAro¥d ALITISOW ALNNOD aN3E 1804
} Hd SAILITIOVH IDVNIVEA TYNOIDIN ANV AR MIIA4T109D



