70 10141

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709 P.O. NO.: 101472
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
INITIAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
ATTEN: STACY SLAWINSKI, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 14 DAYS
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 12 DAYS
ESTIMATE NO.: 11 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 326 DAYS
INVOICE NO. 130311 SPENT DAYS: 300 DAYS
START DATE 8/5/2013 DAYS REMAINING: 26 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 6/24/2014
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 6/26/2014 RAIN DAYS TO DATE: 44 DAYS
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 6/26/2014
A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE: $4,751,060.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 $11,260.81
2 $13,290.50
3 $5,115.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: +or- $29,666.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,780,726.31

B. EARNINGS TO DATE:

1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $4,756,937.81
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $0.00

3. MATERIALS ON SITE:
TOTAL EARNINGS $4,756,937.81

C. REDUCTIONS:

1. RETAINAGE: 5% of $4,756,937.81 $237,846.89
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $4,519,090.92
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $4,281,244.03
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE: $237,846.89

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

4/2 ﬁ//v

PREPARED BY:

Coﬂﬁcﬁiassell Construction Company, Inc.

DATE:

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY: m DATE: ,é;/;Z//f

Project R ntative
4 /"
APPROVED BY: ﬁ‘ 32; B
_—1 -
Eng;a?gt

Z7TYNIY

DATE:

MM



CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709
PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 11

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

For and in consideration of the sum of $237,846.89 representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the referenced project in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated 6/26/2014 covering all such work less

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned
in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damages or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason
of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said project, prior to above date. The undersigned further
releases and waives any and all liens or lien rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend
County, Texas arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,751,060.00
CHANGE ORDERS: ADD $29,666.31
DEDUCT $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,780,726.31
VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $4,756,937.81
LESS 5% RETENTION: $237,846.89
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $4,519,090.92
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS: $4,281,244.03
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $237,846.89

TOTAL REQUESTED TO DATE: $4,756,937.81

CONTRACT BALANCE: $23,788.50
RETENTION THIS REQUEST: $237,846.89
RETENTION PREVIOUS: $475,693.78
RETENTION TO DATE: $237,846.89

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

e REBEWVK:E PRESIDENT

Sworn and subscribed before me, a notary public on Zé , 2014 by E. J. Rebecek,

Vice President of said corporation.
= n
/MZL(JA/ @

Notary Public for the State @’rexas

My commission expires: 5/'/2' //Z 0/7

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS




L3 E0ELWATIALTIOD E0E LW LYA TV LY O\SIuaWwnog ANisivewnsogyo Lio | Md 0L°4 FLOCI9ZI9
00'0% 00'00Z'6$ 00'009'2$ %00'00L 002 0oz 002 v3 aN38 33403A 5P LSYOTUd S X8| 82 8z
00°0% 00'000'ES 00°000'€S %00°00L |00’} 00k 00'L va aN3g 334930 1S 1S¥03dd 9 X .8 1z 1z
00'0$ 00°098% 00’0988 %0000+ o0’} e 00’} v3 WHOLS .rZ 8 .81 MO XO8 NOILONNP ¥MS WIS| 92 92!
00'0% 00°000'F.L% 00'00%' L% %00°'00L |0O'OL 000} 00°0L v3 X089 NOILONNP "HMS ‘WLS Sz sz
00'0% 00°000'92$ 00°000'2$ %00°00L  |00°€EL 00°El 00°cl v3 g0 NO HIN ‘MMS LS ¥z ¥e
00'0% 00'000'¥$ 00'000't$ %00'00L |00 0ok 00'L w3 ZL-.87 HIN "MMS NS £z £z
00'0$ 00'0+9'9% 00'L$ %00'00L  [00°0%9'9 00'0¥9'9 00°0v9'9 41 Al34VS HONTHL  zz zz
00°0% 00°095% 00¥L$ %00°00L  [00°0% oo'or 00°0F 47870 HLIM (NIVHA Q¥YA) 3did 92-HAS 'L¥2Z-0 WLSY OAd . \z 1z
00°0% 00'009% 00'5L$ %00°00L  [00°OF 00'0% LNONYI1D/IM

00°0F 41 (NIVHQA Q¥vA) 3did 92-4AS L¥ZZ2-0 WISY OAd.P|  0Z 0z
00'0$ 00'00L'1$ 00'55$ %00'00L  [00°0Z o000z 0002 41 €29 ONVS 'gV.LS LIND Il 10 94-0 WISV dOY .81 6L Bl
00'0$ 00'09.'2$ 00'9¥$ %00°001  |00°09 0009 00°09 41 299 QLS ‘M1 9L DNLISY DO 8L 8L gl
0008 00'088'2$ 00'8r$ %00°00L  [00°09 0009 0009 41 999 ANVS '8V.1S LD 3daH +2| LI Ll
00'0% 00°006'81% 00'cos %0000 00'00¢€ 00'00g g94d aNvYs
0000 41 'YLS "LIND “SLr O/ HLIM 111D 92-D WLSY dOY 2| 9oL gl
0008 000v0'2$ 00'ls$ %00°00L  |00'OF o000y 00°0F 47 @598 'ALS "SLr O/ HLIM Il 10 92-0 WASY dDd 2| Gl Sl
0008 o00'0L0'z$ 00'69% %00°00}  |00°0€ oo'0e 00'0€ 41 828 'ALS "SLr O/ HLIM L 1D 94-0 WLSY dOH .0E|  +1 tl
00°0% 00°086'FS 00e8s %00°00L 0009 0009 28 dNYS
0009 41 'AVLS "LIND "SLr O/d HLIM 11 10 92-0 WASY d0H 08| €L !
000% 0008 00'0ZL$ %000 000 000 299 ANVS
00°0b 41 ‘AVLS "LND "SI O/ HLIM 11l 10 94-0 WLSY dD¥ .2¢| 2L zZL
000$ 0008 00'501$ %00'0 000 00’0 000} 41 €29 QLS "SLr O/ HLIM 11 12 92-0 WLSY dOY .2¥ L L
000$ 00'08 000ELS %000 000 000 00°0L 41 %98 'ALlS "SLr O/ HLUIM IO 94-0 WLSY dOY .8%| Ol oL
00'0% 00°'005'22% 00'052% %00°00F 0006 0006 878 aNvS
0006 41| "8v1S 1N 058-0 INLSY 'UMS TNLS 80H 1823dd ¥ X .§ 6 6
0008 00'0£2'001$ 00'1428 %00°00L |00°0.8 00'0LE 299 ONVS
00°0LE 47 '8VLS LIND 058-0 INLSY ¥MS INLS g0d 15034d § X .S g 8
00°0$ 00'056'6€18  |0O'LLES %00°00}  |00°0S¥ 00057 888 ONVS
00°05¥ 41 'GV.LS LD 0S8-0 INLSY ‘HMS LS 808 15034d S X .9 2 L
0008 00'06€'9E6% 00EPES %00°00L 000EL'E 000EL'E 298 ONVS
00°0EL'C 47]  'gvLS LIND 0§8-0 WLSY 'UMS LS 80H 1S03ud S X L g 9
o0o'og 00°008'zE$ i %0000} |00'08 0008 0008 a1 96 '01S 058-0 WASY ¥MS WIS EOH 9X 8| & 5|
00°0% 00'052'€Z$ 00'G9v$ %00°00L  |00°0§ 0005 0005 47989 'ANVS 8VLS "LIND '058-0 LSV "HM SWLS 904 9 X 8 4 p|
o000 00'00%'89$ oo'oses %00'00L  |o0'08} o008k 0008} 41 9798 '0LS '058-0 WLSY UM SWLS 80U .SX .8 € g
00°0% 00'000'€69% 00'05€$ %00°00L |00°086'L 00'086'L 00'086'L 47/8%99 ANVYS '871S "LIWD '058-0 INLSY "M S'WLS 924 S X .8 4 z
00’08 00'056'01$ 00'59e$ %00°00L |00°0E oooe 00°0g 41|99 ANVS '8V.1S "LIND '058-0 WLSY ‘UM S'NLS 804 7 X .8 b L
J9VNIVHA - aig 3svE I
JLVINILST SIHL LNNOWY 30¥d| dWOS| 3ilvaol| 1S3 A3¥d| L1sasHL| ALLLNVNDLINN W3l 40 NOILdI¥OS3a] 'ON  [#3a092
IVLOL IVYLOL LINN Yo ALILNVND| ALLLNYND| ALLUNYND| L1OVMLNOD 284 120H
#10Z ‘9z aunp alva
0.5Z-£68/182 t1.0Z ‘9z eunr 03 | sunp “H3d
990LL SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH aBeuiejoy enued Li# 183 #1S3
H3LSITIOH LEE9L SYX3L ‘ONOWHON 007
"ONI"00 NOLLONYLSNOD T13SSVH 3IANA MIINTOD INVN
60.L# LOIrO¥d ALIMISON ALNNOD N3G L1804 #dor
L Hd S3ILIMIOVL IDVNIVEA TYNOIDIY ANV IAINA M3IA4T0D royd



113 BOELMIIAST0D £0E LY LYA XV LYQ\Suswnoog Ajsiuswnoogye) Loz WdOL'L +LOZMSEZe
00'08 00'0FL$ 00'/e8 %00°001  |00°02 00’02 0002 41 2101 ‘998 ‘LS "MMS NVS £0£-Q 92-8aS OAd.8| ¢ S5
000% 00°009'cL$ 00°0¥% %00°00L  |00°0PE 00'0ve HLd3a vi-2i .

00'0¥E 47] '9%98 ANVS '8VLS LIND “HMS NVS ¥£08-0 92-80S OAd .21 I S
H3IMIS AHYLINYS - Qig 3svd 11
0008 00°0£2$ 00°0€2$ %0000+ [0O'L 0ot 00’} S XOgTIYIN "1SIX3 OV IdIH/IDVATYS/AAOWNIY| €5 £6
0008 00'002'L$ 00'00Z't$ %00°00L  |00°) oo’k 00} s NOIS '1SIX3 IOV 1dIYAOVAIVS/AAOWTY| 25 zs
0008 00'0$ 00'000'1§ %00°0 000 ooo 00’} s IdVISANYT 'LSIXA IOVATYS/ANOWIH| IS LS
00'0% 00°008'€LS 00°00€'2$ %0000L [00°9 009 WND3 HO T1I4ANYT 318VLINS OL
009 V| TIVMAVIH LH3ATND Idid "LSIX3 40 ISO4SIAEAONIY| 0§ 05
000§ 00°00.£'05$ 00°'6£$ %0000} |00°00€"L 00°00€'L TVND3 HO TI4aNYT I1EVLINS
00'00€'L 41 Ol 3did "¥MS ‘WLS "LSIX3 40 3SOdSIAEAONW3Y|  6F 6%
0008 00°000'9% 00'v2$ %00°00L [00°05Z 000S2 YND3 ¥O TI4aNY] 318VLINS
00052 AS OL "LWAd 3dO7S "ONOD '1SIX3 40 3S0dSIA/3A0ONTY|  8F 14
00°0$ 00°0¥Ss 00°0%5$ %0000+ |00'} 0oL IVNODI HO TNIH4anNYT 319vLINS
00'L v3 Ol HA "MMS 'WLS "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIFA0NIY|  Ib Ly
00°0% 00°09L°L$ 00'062% %0000L |00F 0ot IYND3I HO TIHANYT 319VLINS OL
0¥ ¥3|  3YNLONYLS L1FINI 'ONOD "LSIX3 40 3SOJSIA/FAONTY| o sl
000% 00°000'2$ 00000°'Z$ %0000} |00} oot 00t v3 LS L2 "LSIX3 OL HMS ‘WS 808 .¥ X .S LOIANNOD| St S
00°0% 00°08€$ 00°08¢8 %00°00L  |00°} 00'L 00} v3 L3TNI OL NIVHA DAd .€ "LSIX3 LOINNOD| ¥ 44
00'0$ 00058 00'0seS %00°001 o0} 0ot 00t v3 L13INI OL NIVHA DAd .2/1-} 1SIXT LOINNOD| € 54
00°0$ 00°005'202% 00'G.$ %00°00L |00'00L'Z 0000L'2 00°00.'2 AS “LINAD 34018 "ONOD MOIHL .S FA'4 fA4
000% 00°00v'2$ 00'00¥'2$ %0000k |00'4 00} 00'L w3 404 & X .8 404 9N1d Moldg L |§
00°0$ 00'006'LS 00°006'L% %00°00L |OO'L 0o’k 00’k v3 04 .7 X .5 404 9N1d Moidg or or
00°0% 00'096% 00°082% %00°00L |0O2 ooe 002 va d04 F2 HO4 9n1d ¥oi49 BE 6E
00°0$ 00°000'2% 00°000'L$ %0000} |00°2 ooz 00z v3 13INI Y. 3dAL o1 mm
000¢ 00'008'61$ 00002'2$ %0000L [006 00'6 006 v3 13INLL-D. 3dAL] 28 18
00°0% 00°002'$ 00'001'2$ %0000k |00 002 00'Z va L3INLLO. 3dAL]  ee 9
00'0% 00°000'€E$ 00'002'2% %0000k |0O'SL 00'S1 00's5t v3 13Nl 2-H., 3dAL GE =154
00'0% 00°000'¥$ 00°000'¥$ %0000L |OO'L 0o’k 0oL w3 131N 3. 3dAL e ¥e
0008 00'002'¥$ 0000428 %0000+ |o0C ooe 00¢Z v3 aN3E 33HOIA 8 LSYIIUd S X 9|  €E ee
00°0% 00°000°'6$ 00°005'2% %00°00L |00C oo'e 002 v3 aN3g 334930 9 1SYDIAHd 5 X ./ ze FA
000% 00°000°6$ 00'005°2$ %0000k 002 0oz 002 v3a aON38 3349308 1SYDIUd S X L Le e
0008 00°000°5$ 00'005'2$ %00°00L |00 ooz 002 v3a ON39 334930 L1 1SVOTHud SX.4| 08 0g
0008 00°000'5% 00°005°Z$ %0000+ |00°C ooe 002 v3a aN38 33YO3a g1 ISVYIIHUd S X L] 62 62
3LVINILSE SIHL LNNOWY 2018d| TdWNOD| 3lvaOl| LSIAI¥d| LSISIHL|  ALILNYNOLINN W3Ll 40 NOLLdI¥IS3a| 'ON (#3002
TvLiOL vioL LINN %| ALLNYND| ALLNYND| ALIINVND| LOVHLINOD o84 100H
¥L0Z ‘9z sunr aiva
0.5Z-£68/182 ¥10Z ‘9Z 8unp 0} | sunp “M3d
99044 SVYX3L ‘NOLSNOH abeureiey jepued Li# 1S3 #1s3
HILSITIOH LL19L SYX3L ‘ONOWHO 0071
*ONI“02 NOLLONYLSNOD T13SSVH IANA MIIASTOD 3NYN
604# LOIrodd ALITISOW ALNNOD AN38 L¥OH #gor

I Hd S3LLITIOYH 3OVNIVEA TVYNOIOIE ANV IAIMA MI3INA10D

roxd




113 E0ELWATIAG 10D E0EHYLYO TN\ LY diSiuawnaog Ap\siuawnoogy:o Liog WdOL'L vLOZ/SEie
o008 00°008'828% 00°0vZ$ %00°00}  |00°0Z) oooct 00021 41 “TM NOILO3S 1331S a3a13M .91 8 I8
oo'os 00'05€'LS 00'4es %00°00L  100°05 00'0s 00°05 41 888 '01S "TM 051 SSVI0 8L-HO 006D DA 9| 4 08
0008 00'v6¥'28 00628 %g1'99  |ooge 00'98 00°0EL 47 GNYS '8V1S LIND "T'M 051 SSVYID 8L-4A 006-0 OAd .9 9 6L
0008 00'999'28 oo'Leg %L9LL  |00'98 oo'es 00021 41| aNYS '9v1S LIND “TM 051 SSV10 8L-Ha 006-0 OAd .8 5 8.
00'08 0009118 00'62$ %0000k j00°0F ooor 00°0F 1 998 'ALS "TA 051 SSYID 81L-HA 006-D DA .8 v LL
0008 00'0¥0'c$ 00'8eg %00°00L  |00°08 ooos 0008 41 8598 ‘ALS "TM 051 SSY10 81-4a 006-0 DA .2} £ 9L
000% 00052818 00628 %00°001 00052 o0'osz 94 ONVS

00052 47 "8YLS LIND ‘BNIMYILYM 051 SSY1D 81-H0 S06-0 OAd .91 4 5L
0008 00'sizEvie 06258 %0000k |o0°0LLZ o0'okL'Z 000LLT 41| €'%9°ALS ‘INNYILYM 05} SSY1D 81-HA 506-0 DAd .94 b 2h
HALVA -dI9 aSvd| 11 i
0008 00°002°L$ 0000Z'1$ %00°00} |00} 00'L 00'} v3 HIN "YUMS NYS M3N OL "HMS NYS .01 M3IN LO3NNOD| 02 el
0008 00°00L'L$ 00°004'L§ %00°00L |00t 00'L HIN HME NYS 160G
00°L v3 OL "H4MS NVS Adid NOYI 311LONA .8 M3IN LOINNOD| 6l zL|
oo'0$ 00'009'2$ 00'00¢"+$ %0000+ |00 00z 002 | V3] HIN YMS NVS MIN OL HMS NVS .S} 'LSIX3 LOINNOD| 8l b
0008 00'00€'c$ 00°00L'L$ %00°00L |00°€ o0'e 00 W3]  HIN 'UMS NVS "1SIX3 OL 'HMS NVS .ZL M3N LOINNOD| Ll oL
0008 00'002'2$ 00°004'L$ %00°00L |00 00z 00z V3| UMS NVS dOHA MIN OL ‘MMS NVS .2} "LSIX3 LOINNOD| 9l 69
00°0% 00°0¥ES 00°0vE$ %0000L |00} 00't 00'L v3 JINV1D 8 9N1d "HMS NVS 2L Gl 99
00°0% 00'02es 00°0zze %0000k |00} 0oL 001 w3 dNYTD 8 ON1d "HMS NVS .8 vl 19
000% 00'629'8% 00'GHES %lise  |oosZ 00'cZ 1V00 SNOILILNIWID
MOIHL o} 'NIA HLIM ONITY3S ‘NOILYHYdIYd 'ONINYITO
0004 4A| 1ONI‘HIN ‘UMS NVS 1SvO3dd HO MOIdg "LSIX3 gvHad| €1 99
0o'0$ 00'02€'v$ 00’028 %00°00L (009 00's 30avH9 TYNI4 HOLYIN OL dOL 1SNraY 2 401 OIINI003
00'9 v3 HLIM 30V1d3d 8 JOL HIW HUMS NVS LSIX3 3AOWIY| 2L S9
000$ 00°SLP$ 00'SL¥$ %0000 |00'L 00t YN0 HO TIJANYT
00’k v3|379V LINS OL HA "YAS NYS "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIA/AA0NTH L 79
00°0% 00'0LL% 00°LL8 %00°00L  |00°0L 000k 000} v3 1H3SNI NOILNIATHd MOTANI ITOHNYW| 0L £9
00°0% 00'581'Z$ 00'SLHLS %05'Ly 0061 00’61 00°0F I H.1d34 .8 H3A0 HIN "4MS NYS HOd H1d3d vy.1x3 6 29
00'0$ 00'00Z'L$ 00°009'€$ %00°00L  [00°2 002 002 v3 dOL DIYINIOIF/M HIN "HMS NYS dOda g L9
00'0% 00'008'€$ 00'009'¢$ %00°00L  [00°L 00'L 00'} v3 HIN "YMS NVS doua l 09
00'0$ 00°009'2$ 00'009'2$ %00°00L  [00°L 00'L 0wl va dOL DIY1NIDO3 HLIM HIN "HMS NYS "dLS 9 65
00'0$ 00°009'2$ 00°009'28 %0000,  [00°L 00'L 00’1 v3 HIN "HMS NYS ‘'0LS g as
00°0% 00°g8e$ 00'L$ %00°00L |00'8BE 0o'ese 0088t 47 "HMS NVS 404 ALT4YS HONTHL ¥ 15
00°0% 00°+ZE'2Z$ o0'ess %00°004 [00'8Z 00'82 wdep ¥1-Z1 ONIQQ3g ‘aLS
‘8¥Z1-0 INLSY ONINIT HOIMILNI INTTAHLIATOM I OF
00'82 47 HLIM 25 SSVID 9FLW INLSY “"¥MS NYS NOYI 311LONd .8 € 95
31VINILS3 SIHL LNNOWY 30iMd| dWOD|  FLVAOL| L1SIATYd| LS3ISHL| ALILNYNOLINA W3lld0 NOLLdIMOS3a| ON  |#30092
IVLOL IVLOL LINN %| ALILNYND| ALLINVND| ALLLNVND| LOVHLNOD o84 199H
¥10Z ‘9z aunp aiva
0.5Z-£68/182 ¥10Z ‘9z aunr 03 | sunp “¥ad
990LL SYX3IL ‘NOLSNOH abeuiejey |efued Li# 1S3 #153
HALSITIOH kL9 SVYX3L ‘ONOWHOIY ‘0201
"ONI“02 NOILONYLSNOD T13SSVH INNA MIINAT10D 3WYN
60L# 103r0yd ALITISON ALNNOD AN38 LY04 #40r
I Hd STLIMIOVA IOVNIVEA TYNOIDIYN ANY IAINA MIIALTOD royd



+13 E0EWWIIASI09 E0E MY LY TXV LYA\SIUBLUNO0E AW\SiUBWNogyD Loy Wd 0Ll pILOEZMSZI9

po'0% 00'000'61% 00°005% %00°00L 00'BE 00'8e 00'g¢ AD avis HOVOHddY ONOD S wm(.._mu. i .m ] Zll
00'0$ 00°000'25$ 00°0€L$ %00°00L  |00°00% 0o'oov 00°00% 41 SONIMId "ONOD d3$S3H1S3IMd y | Ll
00'0% 00°00%'1$ 00048 %00°001 o000z 0002 0002 AD TUAMOYG ANVS € oLl
0008 00°00€$ 00'5L %0000+ |000Z 0002 0002 AD (T3INNYHD) NOILVYAYOX3 [4 601
00'0$ 00'000'sZ$ 00'000'5Z$ %0000k  |00°L 00'L VY "ONOD
00'L S1| 'av1S 'ONOD "TIVMONIM "ONOD 'did-did "ONOD IAOWIY b 801
SIWALI MHOM 39ardd -arg asva,| A1 |
00'0% 00°088% 00'088% %00°00L  [00'F 00'L 00'} v3 OAS ¥ILVM LHOHS ITONIS L] ¥E 201
00'0% 0000028 00°00%'LS %00°001 00's 00's 00's v3a "OAS H3LYM ONCT ITONIS W) e 201
00°0$ 00°002'0L$ 00°00F'€$ %0000+ |00'E ooe 00€ NOL SONILLI INMNYILYM OSIN| 28 S0}
00'0$ 00°000°c$ 00°005'1$ %0000l |00 ooz 00z v3 (LOINNOD 13M) TA .9 "LSIXT OL TM .9 LOINNOD e 0}
00'0$ 00°006'L$ 00°006't$ %0000} (00} 00'L 00t v3 (LOINNOD L3M) "TM .8 3'LSIX3 OL "TM .8 LOINNOD| 0% €04
00'0% 00°009'2$ 00°009'Z$ %0000+ |00'L 00°} 00'L V3| (LOINNOD 13M) TM .2l 'LSIX3 OL TM.ZL 1DINNOD| 62 z0l
0008 00°00¥'2$ 00°00+'2$ %00°00L  |00°L 00'L 00} v3 (LDOINNOD 13M) TM .9 'LSIX3 OL TM.2ZL LOINNOD| 82 LOL
0008 00°00L'c$ 00°00L'e$ %00°00L |00'L 00'L 00’} v3 (LO3INNOD L3M) TM .9 1SIX3 OL “TM 8L 1DINOD| /2 00l
0008 00°004'LLS 00°00L°€$ %0000L |00°€ 00 00'¢ v3|  (1O3INNOD 13M) TM .2} 'LSIX3 OL TM.9) LOINNOD| o2 66
0008 00°008'c$ 00'008'c$ %0000L |00'L 00t 00'L v3 13M) “TM .94 '1SIX3 OL TM.9L LOINNOD| &2 26
00°0% 00'0e8s 00088 %00001 00’k 00t QoL v3a dNY10 % 9N1d 2L e 16
00°0% 00'S62% 00°562% %0000k |OO'L o0’ oo’k w3 dINv12 % 9N1d .8 €2 96
00°0$ 00°0SL'L$ 00'528% %0000k |00Z 002 00z v3 aN39 33y¥93asr X .9k 2z S6
00°0% 00'00¥'2% 00°002'L$ %00°00L 00'g o0o0e 002 V3 dWv12 % ON1d .91 14 6
00°0$ 00°000'L$ 00'005% %00°001 00e ooe 00z v 331 .9X .2} 0z €6
00°0% 0000028 00°000'L$ %00°00L 002 00e 00z v3 331.8X.9) ]! i Z6
00°0% 00'005'0L% 00°00L$ %0000L  |00°GL 0051 00°'SL va 33L.9X.9L 8l 16
00°0$ 00'00%'v$ 00°004'L$ %00°00L  |00°% 00 00'F va 33L.2LX.0L 1L 06
00°0$ 00°00%'L$ 00°00%'L$ %00°001 ool 0oL 0oL v3 331 .91 X .91 r =18 68
00'0% 00'009'2% 00'009'2% %00°001 00’k 00’k 0oL L E] (A"Ng &) INTVA HSN14 Sl 88
00'0% 00°000'G2$ 00'005'2$ %0000} |0O°OL 000k 00°01L w3 - (AdNng .8) IATYA HSN14 ¥l 18
0008 00°00Z'6L% 00'002'L$ %00°00L 009l 009l 009l v3 advd ONOD HLIM X008 % A'D.9 1% | 98
00’08 00°002'e$ 00'009'L$ %00°001 00'Z ooz 002 v3a avd ONOD HLIM XOg ® A'D .8 ch | =]
00°0% 00°008°L$ 00°009'2$ %00°00L ooe ooe 00¢ v3 avd INOD HLIM X088 % A9D.cL L e
000% 00°006'5¥$ 00'005'9% %00°00L |00°L 002 002 v3 avd "ONOD HLIM X082 'A'9D .91 ol £8
00°0$ 00'62E°€$ 00'L$ %L1'56  |00'62E'E 00'62€'¢ 00°005'E 41 "ISNOD "T'M HOd4 WILSAS ALIJVS HONTHL 6 z8
31VINILS3 SIHL LNNOWY 30Rid| TdWOD|  JLVAOL| 1S3 ATYd| LSISHL| ALILNVNDLINN W31 40 NOILJRDS3A| 'ON  |#3002
TWioL Iv.iOL LINN %| ALLLNYND| ALLLNYAD| ALLLNVND| LOVHINOD o84 ID9H
Y10Z ‘9z sunp ailva
0./5Z-£68/182 #L0Z ‘92 aunp 0} | aunp ‘Had
990.. SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH abeurejay |eued Li# 1S3 #1583
Y3LSITIOH ELL9L SYX3L ‘GNOWHO ‘001
"ONI“02 NOLLONYLSNOD T13SSVH IANA MIINAT0D JNYN
604# 103rOdd ALIISON ALNNOD ON3S LHO4 #gor

I Hd S3LLITIOYL IDVNIVEA TYNOID3YE ANV IAIMA MIIAST0D roud



113 E0€ WWATIAST1OD E0EIY LY TV LY disiuswnaog AW\sivawnaogy s Liog WdOL:L vLOZIBZS
00°0% 00'052'9vLe 05'9% %00°001 00'005'22 00'005'22 TN0dS ¥3M3S FANTONI LON S3040
- 311S WOY4 1HIa $S30X3 dSIA/MTY ‘SNOILOIS SSOHD
M-O-d '30VHD 8 84ND T1I4MOVE '869-Q AdS %S6 OL
00°005'2Z AQ| 1OVdWNOD/3dVHS “SAMAYA 2 133H1S 40 NOILVAVOX3| vl LEL
000% 00'05.'8$ 00'GES %00°00L  |00°0S2 00'052 00'0SZ AS dvd-did ‘ONOD el 9L
0008 00'0E5'1§ 00'ZL$ %00°001 0006 0006 0006 AS|NOILISNWHL "AMAYA TYNDT "0 INOLSINIT AIHSNHD 8| 2L sel
000§ 00'008'S5% 00'L€8 %0000 |00°008' 00'008'L JQYN9ENS A3LOVANOD
00008'L AS| HLIM 3SvE (0v18) DILTYHJSY .9 Q¥0d SS300V diNaL|  LL vel
00°0% 00'09€'LLS 002$ %00°001L  [00°089'G 00'089'S 00'089'S 41 a4nd ONOD .9 oL eel
oo'o$ 00'052'8€8 oo'les %0000} |00°0SZ'L 00'0SZ't 00°05Z'} AS "LINAD YIMAS ONOD MOIHL .Z/-¢| 6 zel
00°0% 00°000°04% 00°000't$ %00°00L  |00°0b oo'oL 0004 w3 ATGWIASSY dWVY MIMAS 8 LEL
oo'o$ 00'02€'94$ 00'ves %00°001 |o0"08Y 0008y 00°08% AS "LWAd "AMAYA ‘ONOO MOIHL.8| £ £l
00'0$ 00'005'0L$ 00'0e$ %00°00  |00°05€ 00'ose 00°05¢€ AS "LNAd "AMAYA ONOD MOIHL 2/h-¥| 9 621
00'0% 00'0% 00'v$ %000 000 000 AS/Sa1ov
869-0 4dS %56 OL LOVdNOD (QOHLIW AYYNIS) HLd3a
000z AS 49 OL LHOIAM A8 JWIM %8 HLIM '8V1S 3avdoans| ¢ 8zl |
00'0% 0005+ L8% 05'6% %00°00L 00°006'G) 00006'GL AS/sd1eS
869-0 0dS %56 OL LOVdINOD (QOHLIW AYHNIS) H1d3a
00°006'SL AS 8 OL HLOIIM A9 3WIT %8 HLIM "8YL1S 3avyoans t 121
00'0% 00°0S¥¥LS 00°LLS %00°001 00’058 oo'ose 869-00 WLSY adS %56 OL LOVdNOD
00058 AS '3SvE VN3 YO INOLSINIT AIHSNHI HOIHL .8 € ozl
00°0% 00002 L2% 00'veES %00°001 00’008 00°008 O
00008 AS| 30v44NS A 3dAL 0¥E WILI LOOXL) OVTHWH MOIHL .2/1-2 z szl
00°0$ 00'896'2875 28'6E$ %00'00L |00'009'tl  [0O'009'EL 00'009'E1 AS “LINAD “ONOD MOIHL .8 | vzl
NOILDMHLSNOD JSIN ANV ONIAVA - a1 ASVE A
00°0% 00'00v'2$ 00'00¥'2$ %00'00L |00°} 00't 00l v3 ININLYIHL NI TIvEaEYND ol A
00'0% 00°005'L$ 00'005't$ %00°00L  [00°} o't 00°L va Y38 3I¥HL - IONIH TIVHAYVNO Wv3g Y13 St zzl
000§ 00'000'1$ 00’528 %0000k |00’y o000y 00'0% EY (@3mamoqg) gund.e| ¥l ¥4}
00°0$ 00'02e'L$ 00'0Z1L$ %00'00L |00'L9 00’9 00°L9 11 (zozLl AL) TIve €l 0zl
00°0% 00'008'LLE 00'0¥LS %0000} |00'SE 00's8 00°S8 41 (gzzl AL) TIvH Zl BLL
0008 00'9/6'G$ 00zLE %00°00L  |00'86Y oo'gey 0086 g1 SYIONVH LINANOD - 133LS IHNLONYLS Ll 8hl
0008 00'000'61$ 00'000't$ %0000L  [00'6) 00’6l 00'6) AD JUNLONHLS 8V1S 'ONOD ONIONILX3 .S. SSYT1D| 0k LLL
0008 00°008'22% 00°005'L$ %0000} 02'SsL 0251 0Z2'StL AD FHNLONYLS gv1S "“ONOD ONIANILX3 O, SSY10 B 9LL
000% 00'70€'Z$ 00'¢$ %00°00L  [00°25L'L 00251} 00°ZSL'L 48 (I $SV10) LNIN.LYIHL FOV4HNS “ONOD g SLL
0008 00'00%'¢5$ 00°00¥$ %00°00L |og'eel 05°€el 0s°ecl 11 (518S8) WvAS V1S "ONOD 03SSIMNLSINd L [0
000§ 00'009'5€$ 00°00¢$ %0000} |00'68 0068 0068 41 (s1asP) Wv3d gv1s "ONOD a3SS3HLSINd 9 ell
JLYWILST SIHL LNNOWY F0Idd| 1dWOD|  FLvaOL| LSIAIMd| LSISIHL|  ALILNVNDLINA W3Ll 40 NOILdIOS3a| 'ON  |#300D
IV1IOL IVLOL LINN % ALLLNYND|  ALILLNYND| ALLLNYND 1IOVHLINOD 284 120H
¥10Z ‘9Z sunp Jiva
05Z-£68/192 102 ‘9z 8unr o} | eunp ¥ad
990LL SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH abeujeiay [eued LI# 1S3 #153
Y¥ILSITIOH LL19L SYX3L ‘ONOWHOR 001
"ONI"02 NOLLONM1SNOI T13SSVH IANA MIIASTOD 3NYN
80L# LO3rO¥d ALITISON ALNNOD AN3E 1804 #g0r
I Hd S3LLIMTIOY4 IDVNIVYA TYNOIDIY ANV SAINA MIIATOD royd



113 EDELMBINGTOD E0E MV LYATXWVLVA\siusWwnoog Ap\siuswnaogy o L1409 Wd 0Ll PLOZI9EI9
0008 oo'szz'zs 00'6ez'zs %00°00F  JOO'L ook 00t v3a LFINI T18VNNNLIY NON mrz_én M3 iol
00'0% 00'0% 00°000'F$ %000 000 000 00°L- v3 13INI .3, 3dAL rqu_dzn vy Ve
0008 0008 00'69% %000 000 000 00°0¢- 41 999 '0LS "SLr O/ HLIM 11l 10 92-0 INLSY dOY .0€ I9¥NIvya ¥ 4!
00'0$ 00'8L¥'2S 00'LES %00°00L  [00'8L 00'8. BAVSSENS GRLIVBNGD

00'8L AS| HLIM 38V (Ov1d) DILTYHJSY .9 OVOY SS300V 'dW3L| oNAvd bi|
Z'ON ¥3Q¥0 FONVHD
0008 1528918 457289'L8 %00°001 00} oo’k 00’} s1 “1+4L+%Z © LONANOD ININSYO aLvmman, 851
00'0% PZBLS'ES 95'v68S %00'00L  |00°% 00y o't v3 ST10d ¥3IMOd © INITYILYM JHOE barymman  LS1
L'ON ¥30Y0 FONVHD
00'0$ 0008 o5l
00'0% 00°000'L% 00°005% %00'00L (002 ooz 0oz v3 NOIS 193rOodd 8 X ¢ £e GGl
a3lziaal ez
00'0% 00'000'528 00000'52$ %00°00F 00"} oo’ 00’} s 000'52$  IOVNIVHA B ONIAVA "YILVYM HO4 ONMVLS|  LE 54
0008 00'008't$ 00'008'L$ %0000k [00'L ool 00'L s1 ¥ILYM ‘WIS TOYINOD NOILVLINIWIAIS ¥ NOISOY3|  o¢ €51
00'0% 00'000'€2$ 00°000'c2$ %0000} 00’k oo'L '013 'SMOYMY TYNOILLOINIA
00} S1)  'suvd dO.S JILSVIJOWYIHL “TONI SONIMEYIN 'LWAd| 62 zsh
0008 00°000'#ES 00°000'FES %00°00L |0O'L 0o’ JHNSO1D avoy .
B INYT HO4 SNY1d HNOL3A "SONIMEVIN “LWAC "dINTL _
00'} S1/ I0YLNOD DI44vdL ‘NIWOVY4 'SIAVOIMHYE 'TOVNDIS| 8z 151 |
00'0% 00°000°05$ 00°000'05% %00°00L |00°L oo’k 00'L s ‘OSIN 'IONVHNSNI ‘Sanog 1z 05l
000 0000001 L% 00°000°0LL$ %0000k (00} 0oL 001 31 NOLLYZITISOW HOLOVHLINOD oz &L
00°0% 000828 o00'ovLs %00°00L 002 00z 00z v3 JINYTD 2 ONTd . sz ol
00°0% 00°000°09% 00°000°6$ %00°00L |00'ZL 00zl 00°Z1L V3 JIOHANYH NOLLYOINNINWOD vz Il
0008 00'00¢'99% oooLs %00'00  [00°'0E'? 000€9'9 00°0£9'9 41 LINANOD NOLLYOINNWIWOD OAd J¥| €2 orl
00'0% 00°000'¢E$ 00'es %00°00L  |00°000°4L  |00°000'}4 00°000't} AS|ONIYILYM B SYIHY a3g-N.LSId ONIGIIS HOINWOHAAH| 22 shl
00°0¢ 06'LEF'SS 5.'€8 %L9'96  [00°0SY'L 0005%'t 00°00S'L AS ONIYIALVYM B SSVHO INILSNDONY LS 4OS dIlos 14 dd!
0008 00’08 O0'g8s %000 000 ooo 00°0¥ 41 TIVHAONYH NYINLS3a3d| 0z evl
0008 00°002'1$ 00's% %00°00F |00OOPE oo'ove 00°0FZ 41 AMAYEA CLSIX3 LNOYIANN 5L Zrl
0008 00'059'18 00'Es %00°00L 00055 00'055 00°0SS AS 'LINAJ "ONOD "1SIX3 40 3S04SIQEAONIY| 8t Lyl
00°0% 00'089'LES 0z'es %0000}  [00°006'6 00'006'6 000066 AS "LINAD LTVHJSY "LSIX3 40 3S0dSIaAnoNaY| 4L orl
0008 00°000°¢$ 0098 %0001  100°005 00008 00005 41 "LIWAJ ONOD ® LTvHdSY '1SIX3 LNOMVYS| ol 6E1
00'0% 00°005'+01$ 05'5$ %0000} [00°000'6L  [00°000'6) 00'000'61 AD TVAOWIY B NOILYAYOX3 HONIYL ‘HMS LS| St 8el
JLVINILST SIHL LNNOWY 3018d| 1dW02| 3ivaol| 1s3Azud| isasiHL|  ALILNYAOLINA W3Ll 40 NOLLJINOS3a| 'ON  |#3009
IV.LOL IVLOL LINN %| ALLUNYND| ALILNYND| ALILNVAD| LOVMINOD o84 100H
¥10Z ‘9z sunp aiva
0.52-£68/182 102 ‘9z aunr o} | eunp ¥3d
990LL SYX3IL 'NOLSNOH ebeurejay |emued L1# 1S3 #153
H3LSITIOH EL1L9L SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIN 001
"ONI“09 NOLLONYLSNOD TT3SSYH IAI™A MIINTT0D E
60.# 1D3rO¥d ALIISON ALNNOD AN3E LHO4 #gor
I Hd S3LLINIOV 3DVYNIVEA TYNOIDTY ANV IAING MIIAS10D rod



+ 13 E0EIMTINGT0D E0E WY LYO TX\W LY d\siuswnaog Apsiuswnoogy.o Lo Wd 0LL FLOZI9E/
68'9P8'LE28 3NA LNNOWY
COPPE'LEZ'PS  STLVINILST "ATYd
Z6°060'615'v$ vL018nS \v
68'0¥8'2£2% JOVNIVLIY %S A)-—22-9 17 alva
LB'LE6'95L'vS awvioLans ‘A8 034v¥d3dd
00'0$ GNVH NO 1.LviN
18/€6'9S.'PS 3LV OL HHOM
00'0$
00'0% 00°0% i0/AG# (000 o000
00°0% 00°0% 10/AO# (000 000
00'0% 00°0% 10N (000 000
00'0% 00'GLL'SS 00°GLS %00°00} 00°LPE 00'LyE
00'L¥E AD (TINNVHO) NOLLVAYOX3|  Z 601 |
B £°ON ¥3@Y0 FONVHI .
00'0% 00°00F LS Q000 LS %00°001 00’k 00’
00'} v3 "OAS ¥3LVYM ONOTITONIS .L | u3Lvmee e
00'0% 00°'S9F'Es 00°LL8 %00°00L 00'S¥ 00°S¥ 8949 ANVS
00'S¥F 41| "gv.LS LND 'SNITHILYM 0SL SSV10 8L-Hd 506-0 DA .9} | ¥ILYMZ 4
oo'o$ 05'205'6$ 05258 %0000} |00'L8l 0oLl 00’181 41 9%%8 °ALlS ‘ININYILYM 05} SSY10 81-HA §06-0 DA .81 | u3LYMI L
00°0% 00'05€$ 00°05€$ %00°00L  [00°L 00’k 00'} v3 d0Y .0€ HO4 9N1d MOIHE hwNvua m z9l
JLVINILSE SIHL LNNOWY 304d| dWOD| 3ILvaol| 1S3 AIMd| Ls3aSHL|  ALILNYNOLINA W3Ll 40 NOILdiMOsS3d| ON #3002
V101 TvLOL LINN %| ALILNYND| ALLLNVND| ALLNVND| LovyiNOD o84 1D0H
¥10Z ‘9z sunp 3iva
0.5Z-£68/18Z #1.0Z ‘9z sunr o} | sunp ‘Mad
990LL SYX3L 'NOLSNOH eBeulejey jeued L1 153 #1553
H3LSITIOH LEL9L SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIN 001
“ONI“09 NOILONHLSNOD T13SSVH IAINA MIIAT0D YN
60.# LO3rO¥d ALIMISON ALNNOD ON3S 1804 #80r

I Hd S3LLITIOVL IDVYNIVEA TYNOIDIY ANV JAINA MIINSTOD

rodd



